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Notes
From June 2018 and until November 2019, 7121 valid surveys were returned from members of the ALSWH 1973-78
birth cohort. There were 1769 paper questionnaires returned and 5352 responded online.

This data book is ordered in the order of the questions on the paper questionnaire. The questionnaire number is given
where appropriate. Some derived variables are given in place of the questionnaire item or immediately after it. The
derived variables do not have any questionnaire numbering.

The frequencies in this data book were weighted according to the area classification to account for the deliberate over-
sampling of women from rural and remote areas. The missing amounts were not weighted. Both the missing and not
missing counts were not weighted for the non-categorical responses.

For information on the derived variables refer to the ALSWH website (http://www.alwsh.org.au/). The ALSWH website
has general information about the project; the investigators and staff; publications and presentations; information for
participants; surveys; and information for potential data users. If you have any queries, please contact us at:
Australian Longitudinal Study on Women'’s Health

www.alswh.org.au

The University of Newcastle

Research Centre for Gender, Health & Ageing
University Drive

Callaghan NSW 2308

Phone: 02 4042 0686

Fax: 02 4042 0044

Email: info@alswh.org.au

The University of Queensland
School of Population Health
Herston Road

Herston QLD 4006

Phone: 07 3346 4723

Fax: 07 3365 5540

Email: sph-wha@sph.uqg.edu.au
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q1A Consulted: A family doctor or another general practitioner

(GP), last 12m (Y8Q1A) None 0 461 6.4
1-2 times 1 2549 35.1
3-4 times 2 2141 29.5
5-6 times 3 1083 14.9
7-9 times 4 486 6.7
10-12 times 5 239 3.3
More than 12 times 6 299 4.1
N Missing 8

Q1B Consulted: A specialist doctor, last 12m (Y8Q1B)
None 0 3678 50.7
1-2 times 1 2184 30.1
3-4 times 2 700 9.7
5-6 times 3 304 4.2
7-9 times 4 142 2.0
10-12 times 5 87 1.2
More than 12 times 6 158 2.2
N Missing 13

Q1C Consulted: A dentist, last 12m (Y8Q1C)
None 0 2256 31.1
1-2 times 1 4321 59.5
3-4 times 2 526 7.2
5-6 times 3 101 1.4
7-9 times 4 33 04
10-12 times 5 8 0.1
More than 12 times 6 16 0.2
N Missing 7

Q2A Services: A hospital doctor (e.g. in outpatients or casualty),

last 12m (Y8Q2A) Yes 1 1611 22.2
No 2 5645 77.8
N Missing 12

Q2B Services: A midwife, last 12m (Y8Q2B)
Yes 1 206 2.8
No 2 7050 97.2
N Missing 13

Q2C Services: A counsellor or other mental health worker, last 12m

(Y8Q2C) Yes 1 1571 21.6
No 2 5685 78.4
N Missing 13
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q2D Services: A Chiropractor, last 12m (Y8Q2D)

Q2E Services: An Osteopath, last 12m (Y8QZ2E)

Q2F Services: Massage therapist, last 12m (Y8Q2F)

Q2G Services: Acupuncturist, last 12m (Y8Q2G)

Q2H Services: Naturopath/ Herbalist, last 12m (Y8Q2H)

Q2I Services: Another alternative health practitioner, last 12m

(Y8Q2l)

Q2J Services: A community nurse, practice nurse or nurse

practitioner, last 12m (Y8Q2J)

Q2K Services: A physiotherapist, last 12m (Y8Q2K)

Q2L Services: A dietitian, last 12m (Y8Q2L)

Q2M Services: An exercise physiologist, last 12m (Y8Q2M)

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

1 1291
2 5968
11
1 708
2 6544
15
1 3458
2 3801
10
1 681
2 6575
12
1 642
2 6610
20
1 502
2 6754
13
1 739
2 6515
15
1 2179
2 5078
13
1 469
2 6782
17
1 343
2 6910
15

17.8
82.2

9.8
90.2

47.6
52.4

9.4
90.6

8.9
911

6.9
93.1

10.2
89.8

30.0
70.0

6.5
93.5

4.7
95.3
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q3A Therapy: Vitamins / Minerals, last 12m (Y8Q3A)
Never 1 1402 19.3
Rarely 2 1315 18.1
Sometimes 3 1926 26.6
Often 4 2609 36.0
N Missing 15

Q3B Therapy: Yoga or Meditation, last 12m (Y8Q3B)
Never 1 3482 48.0
Rarely 2 1404 19.4
Sometimes 3 1441 19.9
Often 4 924 12.7
N Missing 17

Q3C Therapy: Pilates, last 12m (Y8Q3C)
Never 1 5242 72.3
Rarely 2 774 10.7
Sometimes 3 667 9.2
Often 4 565 7.8
N Missing 20

Q3D Therapy: Herbal medicines, last 12m (Y8Q3D)
Never 1 4903 67.6
Rarely 2 918 12.7
Sometimes 3 909 12.5
Often 4 523 7.2
N Missing 16

Q3E Therapy: Aromatherapy oils, last 12m (Y8Q3E)
Never 1 4280 59.0
Rarely 2 1042 14.4
Sometimes 3 1184 16.3
Often 4 746 10.3
N Missing 16

Q3F Therapy: Chinese medicines, last 12m (Y8Q3F)
Never 1 6317 87.1
Rarely 2 510 7.0
Sometimes 3 289 4.0
Often 4 136 1.9
N Missing 15
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Categories

Values Number

%

Q3G Therapy: Other alternative therapies, last 12m (Y8Q3G)

Q4A Hospital for: Childbirth, last 12m (Y8Q4A)

Q4B Hospital for: Problems during pregnancy, last 12m (Y8Q4B)

Q4C Hospital for: All other reasons, last 12m (Y8Q4C)

Q5A GP: Do you go to the same place (Y8Q5A)

Q5B GP: Do you usually see the same doctor (Y8Q5B)

Q6A GP Visit Satisfaction: The amount of time you spent with the
doctor (Y8B8Q6A)

Never
Rarely
Sometimes
Often

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Always

Most of the time
Sometimes
Rarely or never

N Missing

Always

Most of the time
Sometimes
Rarely or never

N Missing

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

A W N P A WO N R

a A WO N P

5729
714
586
222

16

160
7088
19

102
7145
20

1112
6136
19

4104
2799
312
45

1458
4043
1374

384

2380
2399
1776
593
96
22

79.0
9.8
8.1
3.1

2.2
97.8

1.4
98.6

15.3
84.7

56.5
38.6
4.3
0.6

20.1
55.7
18.9

5.3

32.9
331
245
8.2
1.3
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%

Q6B GP Visit Satisfaction: The doctors explanation of your problem
and treatment (Y8Q6B)

Q6C GP Visit Satisfaction: The doctors interest in how you felt
about having the tests, etc. (Y8Q6C)

Q6D GP Visit Satisfaction: Your opportunity to ask all the questions
you wanted to (Y8Q6D)

Q6E GP Visit Satisfaction: The technical skills of the doctor
(Y8Q6E)

Q6F GP Visit Satisfaction: The personal manner of the doctor
(Y8Q6F)

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

Not Applicable
Excellent

Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

a A WO N P a A W N P a A W N L, O ga A W N BB

a hr W N P

2456
2442
1671
541
136
22

2527
2329
1532
647
208
23

2752
2408
1427
533
124
25

2785
2437
1438
467
116
25

3254
2314
1249
318
108
26

33.9
33.7
231
7.5
1.9

0.0
34.9
321
21.2

8.9

2.9

38.0
33.2
19.7
7.4
1.7

38.4
33.6
19.9
6.4
1.6

44.9
31.9
17.2
4.4
15
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Q6G GP Visit Satisfaction: The cost to you of the visit (YBQ6G)

No cost 0 2707 37.4
Excellent 1 332 4.6
Very good 2 775 10.7
Good 3 1475 20.4
Fair 4 1562 21.6
Poor 5 396 5.5
N Missing 23

Q7 In general do you prefer to see a female doctor? (Y8Q7)
Yes, always 1 1175 16.2
Yes, for certain things 2 3640 50.3
No 3 655 9.1
Don't care 4 1769 24.4
N Missing 26

Q8A Own heath care: Access to medical specialists if you need

them (Y8Q8A) Excellent 1 2320 32.1
Very good 2 2286 31.6
Good 3 1452 20.1
Fair 4 594 8.2
Poor 5 310 43
Don't know 6 271 3.7
N Missing 32

Q8B Own heath care: Access to a hospital if you need it (Y8Q8B)
Excellent 1 3184 44.0
Very good 2 2318 32.0
Good 3 1181 16.3
Fair 4 289 4.0
Poor 5 85 1.2
Don't know 6 176 2.4
N Missing 32

Q8C Own heath care: Access to medical care in an emergency

(Y8QEC) Excellent 1 3094 42.8
Very good 2 2192 30.3
Good 3 1090 15.1
Fair 4 367 5.1
Poor 5 130 1.8
Don't know 6 356 4.9

N Missing 35
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%

Q8D Own heath care: Access to after-hours medical care (Y8Q8D)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
QB8E Own heath care: Access to a GP who bulk bills (YBQ8E)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8F Own heath care: Access to a female GP (Y8Q8F)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8G Own heath care: Hours when a GP is available (Y8Q8G)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8H Own heath care: Number of GPs you have to choose from
(YBQ8H) Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know

N Missing

o O~ W N B S 0o~ W N R o 00 A W N B

o o WN P

1721
1279
1250
964
1353
662
37

2074
2162
1641
753
319
280
36

1261
2097
2224
1171
387
90
34

1663
2228
1911
856
414
156
38

242
26.2
221
12.0
7.8
7.8

23.8
17.7
17.3
13.3
18.7

9.2

28.7
29.9
22.7
10.4
4.4
3.9

17.4
29.0
30.8
16.2
54
1.3

23.0
30.8
26.4
11.8
5.7
2.2
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Q8l Own heath care: Ease of seeing the GP of your choice (Y8Q8I)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8J Own heath care: How long you wait to get a GP appointment
(Y8Q8J) Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8K Own heath care: Ease of obtaining a Pap test (Y8Q8K)
Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8L Own heath care: Access to a Womens Health Centre or a
Family Planning Centre (Y8QS8L) Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
N Missing
Q8M Own heath care: Access to maternal and child health services
(Y8Q8M) Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Don't know

N Missing

o O~ W N B S 0o~ W N R o 00 A W N B S O~ W N R

o o WN P

976
1709
2124
1430

866

122

36

1014
1796
2121
1437
801
61
36

2329
2402
1461
376
98
563
36

1311
1458
1076
383
198
2804
36

1262
1478
1001
257
100
3131
35

135
23.7
294
19.8
12.0

1.7

14.0
24.8
29.3
19.9
111

0.8

32.2
33.2
20.2
5.2
1.4
7.8

18.1
20.2
14.9
53
2.7
38.8

17.5
20.5
13.8
3.6
1.4
43.3
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q9 General health (Y8Q9)

Excellent 1 1030 14.2
Very good 2 2996 41.4
Good 3 2419 33.5
Fair 4 648 9.0
Poor 5 137 1.9
N Missing 35
Q10 Health now compared to 1y ago (Y8Q10)
Much better than one year ago 1 712 9.8
Somewhat better than one year ago 2 1400 19.4
About same as one year ago 3 4013 55.5
Somewhat worse than one year 4 995 13.8
ago
Much worse than one year ago 5 110 15
N Missing 35
Q11A Health limit: vigorous activities (Y8Q11A)
Yes limited a lot 1 1180 16.3
Yes limited a little 2 2958 41.0
No not limited at all 3 3084 42.7
N Missing 44
Q11B Health limit: moderate activities (Y8Q11B)
Yes limited a lot 1 243 34
Yes limited a little 2 922 12.8
No not limited at all 3 6054 83.9
N Missing 47
Q11C Health limit: lifting or carrying (Y8Q11C)
Yes limited a lot 1 172 2.4
Yes limited a little 2 737 10.2
No not limited at all 3 6310 87.4
N Missing 47
Q11D Health limit: climbing flights stairs (Y8Q11D)
Yes limited a lot 1 354 49
Yes limited a little 2 1476 20.4
No not limited at all 3 5388 74.6
N Missing 47
Q11E Health limit: climbing one flight stairs (Y8Q11E)
Yes limited a lot 1 133 1.8
Yes limited a little 2 420 5.8
No not limited at all 3 6666 92.3

N Missing 46
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q11F Health limit: bending, kneeling or stooping (Y8Q11F)

Yes limited a lot 1 284 3.9
Yes limited a little 2 1536 21.3
No not limited at all 3 5397 74.8
N Missing 48
Q11G Health limit: walking one kilometre (Y8Q11G)
Yes limited a lot 1 232 3.2
Yes limited a little 2 697 9.7
No not limited at all 3 6289 87.1
N Missing 47
Q11H Health limit: walking half kilometre (Y8Q11H)
Yes limited a lot 1 163 2.3
Yes limited a little 2 321 45
No not limited at all 3 6735 93.3
N Missing 46
Q111 Health limit: walking 100 metres (Y8Q11l)
Yes limited a lot 1 97 1.3
Yes limited a little 2 187 2.6
No not limited at all 3 6935 96.1
N Missing 47
Q11J Health limit: bathing or dressing (Y8Q11J)
Yes limited a lot 1 87 1.2
Yes limited a little 2 192 2.7
No not limited at all 3 6934 96.1
N Missing 52
Q12A Physical health: Cut down on time spent work and other acts,
last 4w (YBQ12A) Yes 1 1091 15.1
No 2 6122 84.9
N Missing 52
Q12B Physical health: Accomplished less than you would like, last
4w (Y8Q128) Yes 1 1806 25.0
No 2 5406 75.0
N Missing 54
Q12C Physical health: Limited in kind of work, last 4w (Y8Q12C)
Yes 1 1130 15.7
No 2 6079 84.3
N Missing 56
Q12D Physical health: Difficulty performing the work, last 4w
(Y8Q12D) Yes 1 1325 18.4
No 2 5885 81.6

N Missing 56
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Item Description

Values Number

%

Q13A Emotional problems: Cut down on time spent workand other
acts, last 4w (Y8Q13A)

Q13B Emotional problems: Accomplished less than you would like,
last 4w (Y8Q13B)

Q13C Emotional problems: Did not do work as carefully as usual,
last 4w (Y8Q13C)

Q14 To what extent has health interfered with social activities, last
4w (Y8Q14)

Q15 How much bodily pain, last 4w (Y8Q15)

Q16 Pain interfere with work, last 4w (Y8Q16)

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Not at all
Slightly
Moderately
Quite a bit
Extremely

N Missing

None

Very mild
Mild
Moderate
Severe
Very severe

N Missing

Not at all

A little bit
Moderately
Quite a bit
Extremely

N Missing

S g~ WN P a A WO N BB

a b~ W N P

1350
5858
56

2218
4988
59

1429
5778
58

3760
2101
741
449
160
53

1176
2702
1776
1199
289
64
61

3996
2226
605
268
109
62

18.7
81.3

30.8
69.2

19.8
80.2

52.1
29.1
10.3
6.2
2.2

16.3
37.5
24.6
16.6
4.0
0.9

55.5
30.9
8.4
3.7
15
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Q17A How often feel full of life, last 4w (Y8Q17A)
All of the time 1 241 3.3
Most of the time 2 2506 34.9
A good bit of the time 3 1831 255
Some of the time 4 1490 20.7
A little of the time 5 818 11.4
None of the time 6 299 4.2
N Missing 79
Q17B How often feel nervous person, last 4w (Y8Q17B)
All of the time 1 66 0.9
Most of the time 2 240 3.3
A good bit of the time 3 492 6.8
Some of the time 4 1263 17.6
A little of the time 5 2591 36.1
None of the time 6 2534 353
N Missing 80
Q17C How often felt down in the dumps, last 4w (Y8Q17C)
All of the time 1 37 05
Most of the time 2 111 15
A good bit of the time 3 296 4.1
Some of the time 4 661 9.2
A little of the time 5 1725 24.0
None of the time 6 4356 60.6
N Missing 81
Q17D How often felt calm and peaceful, last 4w (Y8Q17D)
All of the time 1 121 1.7
Most of the time 2 1821 25.3
A good bit of the time 3 1865 26.0
Some of the time 4 1978 27.5
A little of the time 5 1101 15.3
None of the time 6 298 4.2
N Missing 83
Q17E How often have a lot of energy, last 4w (Y8Q17E)
All of the time 1 125 1.7
Most of the time 2 1567 21.8
A good bit of the time 3 1985 27.7
Some of the time 4 1908 26.6
A little of the time 5 1103 15.4
None of the time 6 490 6.8
N Missing 87
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Q17F How often felt down, last 4w (Y8Q17F)
All of the time 1 88 1.2
Most of the time 2 267 3.7
A good bit of the time 3 532 7.4
Some of the time 4 1548 21.6
A little of the time 5 3186 44.4
None of the time 6 1557 21.7
N Missing 88

Q17G How often feel worn out, last 4w (Y8Q17G)
All of the time 1 299 4.2
Most of the time 2 927 129
A good bit of the time 3 1548 21.6
Some of the time 4 2092 29.1
A little of the time 5 1950 27.2
None of the time 6 361 5.0
N Missing 89

Q17H How often feel happy person, last 4w (Y8Q17H)
All of the time 1 407 5.7
Most of the time 2 3049 425
A good bit of the time 3 1819 25.3
Some of the time 4 1346 18.8
A little of the time 5 492 6.9
None of the time 6 67 0.9
N Missing 86

Q171 How often feel tired, last 4w (Y8Q17I)
All of the time 1 585 8.1
Most of the time 2 1383 19.3
A good bit of the time 3 1696 23.6
Some of the time 4 2136 29.7
A little of the time 5 1310 18.2
None of the time 6 72 1.0
N Missing 82

Q18 How much time has health interfered with social activities, last

4w (Y8Q18) All of the time 1 190 26
Most of the time 2 363 5.1
Some of the time 3 1141 15.9
A little of the time 4 1868 26.0
None of the time 5 3614 50.4
N Missing 92
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Values Number
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Q19A T/F: | Get sick easier than others (YB8Q19A)

Q19B T/F: | am as healthy as anybody | know (Y8Q19B)

Q19C T/F: | expect my health to get worse (Y8Q19C)

Q19D T/F: My health is excellent (Y8Q19D)

Q20 Do you have a Health Care Card? (Y8Q20)

Q21 Do you have private health insurance for hospital cover?
(Y8Q21)

Definitely true
Mostly true
Don't know
Mostly false
Definitely false

N Missing

Definitely true
Mostly true
Don't know
Mostly false
Definitely false

N Missing

Definitely true
Mostly true
Don't know
Mostly false
Definitely false

N Missing

Definitely true
Mostly true
Don't know
Mostly false
Definitely false

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No - can't afford cost

No - don't think you get value for
money

No - don't think | need it
No - another reason

N Missing

a A W N BB ga A W N BB ga A W N BB

a A WO N P

205
507
508
2368
3572
106

2002
3055
953
827
324
106

193
943
1859
1990
2173
111

1257
3820
546
1011
526
106

805
6357
101

5049
988
757

179
193
96

2.9
7.1
7.1
33.1
49.9

28.0
42.7
13.3
11.5

4.5

2.7
13.2
26.0
27.8
30.4

17.6
53.3
7.6
14.1
7.4

11.2
88.8

70.5
13.8
10.6

2.5
2.7
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Q22 Do you have private health insurance for ancillary services?

(Y8Q22)

Q24A Diagnosed: Insulin dependent (Type 1) diabetes, last 3y

(Y8Q24A)

Q24A_AGE Age first diagnosed: Insulin dependent (Type 1)

diabetes (Y8Q24A AGE)

Q24B Diagnosed: Non-insulin dependent (Type 2) diabetes, last 3y

(Y8Q24B)

Q24B_AGE Age first diagnosed: Non-insulin dependent (Type 2)

diabetes (Y8Q24B_AGE)

Q24C Diagnosed: Heart disease, last 3y (Y8Q24C)

Q24C_AGE Age first diagnosed: Heart disease (Y8Q24C_AGE)

Q24D Diagnosed: Hypertension (high blood pressure), last 3y

(Y8Q24D)

Yes
No - can't afford cost

No - don't think you get value for
money

No - don't think | need it

No - services not available where |
live

No - another reason

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

1 4997
2 938
3 876
4 154
5 19
6 181
9

0 6943
1 33
285

20.12

2.26

25

7096

0 6881
1 95
285

36.72

0.61

88

7033

0 6932
1 44
285

36.46

1.61

37

7084

0 6569
1 407
285

69.7
13.1
12.2

2.2
0.3

2.5

99.5
0.5

98.6
14

99.4
0.6

94.2
5.8
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Values Number

%

Q24D_AGE Age first diagnosed: Hypertension (high blood
pressure) (Y8Q24D_AGE)

Q24E Diagnosed: Low iron level (iron deficiency or anaemia), last
3y (Y8Q24E)

Q24E_AGE Age first diagnosed: Low iron level (iron deficiency or
anaemia) (Y8Q24E_AGE)

Q24F Diagnosed: Osteoarthritis, last 3y (Y8Q24F)

Q24F_AGE Age first diagnosed: Osteoarthritis (Y8Q24F_AGE)

Q24G Diagnosed: Rheumatoid arthritis, last 3y (Y8Q24G)

Q24G_AGE Age first diagnosed: Rheumatoid arthritis
(Y8Q24G_AGE)

Q24H Diagnosed: Other arthritis, last 3y (Y8Q24H)

Q24H_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other arthritis (Y8Q24H_AGE)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

36.56
0.34
401
6720

0 5567
1 1409
285

33.08
0.27
1246
5875

0 6719
1 257
285

36.34
0.47
229
6892

0 6892

285

31.97
1.13
81
7040

0 6800
1 176
285

36.76
0.62
154
6967

79.8
20.2

96.3
3.7

98.8
1.2

97.5
25
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q241 Diagnosed: Gastro-oesophageal reflux, last 3y (Y8Q24l)

Q241_AGE Age first diagnosed: Gastro-oesophageal reflux
(Y8Q24I_AGE)

Q24J Diagnosed: Thyroid problem, last 3y (Y8Q24J)

Q24J_AGE Age first diagnosed: Thyroid problem (Y8Q24J_AGE)

Q24K Diagnosed: Asthma, last 3y (Y8Q24K)

Q24K_AGE Age first diagnosed: Asthma (Y8Q24K_AGE)

Q24L Diagnosed: Bronchitis, last 3y (Y8Q24L)

Q24L_AGE Age first diagnosed: Bronchitis (Y8Q24L_AGE)

Q24M Diagnosed: Depression (not postnatal), last 3y (Y8Q24M)

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

0

0

0

0

0
1

6677
299
285

34.90
0.47
270
6851

6464
512
285

34.51
0.35
479
6642

6286
690
285

17.32
0.53
619
6502

6697
279
285

27.62
1.00
231
6890

5899
1077
285

95.7
4.3

92.7
7.3

90.1
9.9

96.0
4.0

84.6
15.4
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q24M_AGE Age first diagnosed: Depression (not postnatal)
(Y8Q24M_AGE)

Q24N Diagnosed: Anxiety disorder, last 3y (Y8Q24N)

Q24N_AGE Age first diagnosed: Anxiety disorder (Y8Q24N_AGE)

Q240 Diagnosed: Post-traumatic stress disorder(PTSD), last 3y
(Y8Q240)

Q240_AGE Age first diagnosed: Post-traumatic stress
disorder(PTSD) (Y8Q240_AGE)

Q24P Diagnosed: Bipolar disorder, last 3y (Y8Q24P)

Q24P_AGE Age first diagnosed: Bipolar disorder (Y8Q24P_AGE)

Q24Q Diagnosed: Endometriosis, last 3y (Y8Q24Q)

Q24Q_AGE Age first diagnosed: Endometriosis (Y8Q24Q_AGE)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

0

0

0

0

30.27
0.28
985
6136

6053
923
285

3291
0.29
836
6285

6751
225
285

35.55
0.55
203
6918

6919
57
285

33.80
0.97
49
7072

6691
285
285

31.47
0.55
253
6868

86.8
13.2

96.8
3.2

99.2
0.8

95.9
4.1
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q24R Diagnosed: Thrombosis, last 3y (Y8Q24R)

Q24R_AGE Age first diagnosed: Thrombosis (Y8Q24R_AGE)

Q24S Diagnosed: Polycystic Ovary Syndrome, last 3y (Y8Q24S)

Q24S_AGE Age first diagnosed: Polycystic Ovary Syndrome
(Y8Q24S_AGE)

Q24T Diagnosed: Uterine polyps/Uterine fibroids, last 3y (Y8Q24T)

Q24T_AGE Age first diagnosed: Uterine polyps/Uterine fibroids
(Y8Q24T_AGE)

Q24U Diagnosed: Urinary tract infection, last 3y (Y8Q24U)

Q24U_AGE Age first diagnosed: Urinary tract infection
(Y8Q24U_AGE)

Q24V Diagnosed: Chlamydia, last 3y (Y8Q24V)

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

0

0

0

0

0

6952
24
285

37.91
1.45
21
7100

6781
195
285

27.36
0.62
185
6936

6742
234
285

38.96
0.35
210
6911

6315
662
285

30.79
0.47
575
6546

6954
22
285

99.7
0.3

97.2
2.8

96.6
3.4

90.5
9.5

99.7
0.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q24V_AGE Age first diagnosed: Chlamydia (Y8Q24V_AGE)

Q24W Diagnosed: Genital herpes, last 3y (Y8Q24W)

Q24W_AGE Age first diagnosed: Genital herpes (Y8Q24W_AGE)

Q24X Diagnosed: Genital warts (HPV), last 3y (Y8Q24X)

Q24X_AGE Age first diagnosed: Genital warts (HPV)
(Y8Q24X_AGE)

Q24Y Diagnosed: Hepatitis B or C, last 3y (Y8Q24Y)

Q24Y_AGE Age first diagnosed: Hepatitis B or C (Y8Q24Y_AGE)

Q24Z Diagnosed: Skin cancer, last 3y (Y8Q24Z2)

Q24Z_AGE Age first diagnosed: Skin cancer (Y8Q24Z_AGE)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

0

0

0

0

36.62
1.80
16
7105

6877
99
285

30.47
0.88
82
7039

6933
43
285

32.53
1.60
39
7082

6962
14
285

25.65
3.47

7113

6664
312
285

38.00
0.36
298
6823

98.6
14

99.4
0.6

99.8
0.2

95.5
4.5
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q24AA Diagnosed: Other cancer, last 3y (Y8Q24AA)

Q24AA_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other cancer (Y8Q24AA_AGE)

Q24AB Diagnosed: Other major physical iliness, last 3y (Y8Q24AB)

Q24AB_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other major physical illness
(Y8Q24AB_AGE)

Q24AC Diagnosed: Other major mental iliness, last 3y (Y8Q24AC)

Q24AC_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other major mental iliness
(Y8Q24AC_AGE)

Q24AD Diagnosed: Other sexually transmitted infection, last 3y
(Y8Q24AD)

Q24AD_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other sexually transmitted
infection (Y8Q24AD_AGE)

Q24AE Diagnosed: Other, last 3y (YBQ24AE)

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

0

0

0

0

0

6850
126
285

36.72
0.96
113
7008

6506
470
285

37.48
0.39
420
6701

6908
68
285

34.40
1.73
52
7069

6956
20
285

33.20
3.52
16
7105

6298
678
285

98.2
1.8

93.3
6.7

99.0
1.0

99.7
0.3

90.3
9.7
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q24AE_AGE Age first diagnosed: Other (Y8BQ24AE_AGE)

Q24AF Diagnosed: None of these conditions, last 3y (Y8Q24AF)

Q25 Ever diagnosed or treated for cervical cancer (Y8Q25)

Q26 Ever diagnosed or treated for pelvic pain (Y8Q26)

Q26_YEARS Age first diagnosed with pelvic pain (Y8Q26_YEARS)

Q27A Ever diagnosed or treated for breast cancer (Y8Q27A)

Q27B Ever diagnosed or treated for high cholesterol (Y8Q27B)

Q28A When did you last have A Pap Test (Y8Q28A)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

In the last 12 months

1 to less than 2 years ago
2 to less than 3 years ago
3 to less than 5 years ago
More than 5 years ago
Never

Not sure

N Missing

~N o g b~ WN P

37.62
0.34
601
6520

4479
2497
285

347
6769
142

1157
5955
148

28.82
0.30
1124
5997

79
7032
149

683
6408
163

2892
1997
1075
527
412
139
72
142

64.2
35.8

4.9
95.1

16.3
83.7

11
98.9

9.6
90.4

40.7
28.1
15.1
7.4
5.8
2.0
1.0
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q28B When did you last have your blood pressure checked?
(Y8Q28B)

Q28C When did you last have your skin checked? (Y8Q28C)

Q28D When did you last have your cholesterol checked (Y8Q28D)

Q28E When did you last have your blood sugar level checked

(Y8Q28E)

Q29 Abnormal Pap test in last 3 years (Y8Q29)

In the last 12 months

1 to less than 2 years ago
2 to less than 3 years ago
3 to less than 5 years ago
More than 5 years ago
Never

Not sure

N Missing

In the last 12 months

1 to less than 2 years ago
2 to less than 3 years ago
3 to less than 5 years ago
More than 5 years ago
Never

Not sure

N Missing

In the last 12 months

1 to less than 2 years ago
2 to less than 3 years ago
3 to less than 5 years ago
More than 5 years ago
Never

Not sure

N Missing

In the last 12 months

1 to less than 2 years ago
2 to less than 3 years ago
3 to less than 5 years ago
More than 5 years ago
Never

Not sure

N Missing

Yes
No
Don't know

N Missing

~N o o b~ WN P N o o b~ WN P

~N o o b~ WON P

N

5471
913
339
146
106

15
117
150

2376
1074
804
514
702
1432
196
157

2744
1122
680
406
423
1064
670
148

3011
1097
681
507
597
580
638
146

478
6364
249
161

77.0
12.9
4.8
2.0
15
0.2
1.7

33.5
15.1
11.3
7.2
9.9
20.2
2.8

38.6
15.8
9.6
5.7
6.0
15.0
9.4

42.3
154
9.6
7.1
8.4
8.2
9.0

6.7
89.7
35
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q30AA Experienced: Death of a partner in the last 12 months
(YBQ30AA)

Q30AB Experienced: Death of a parent in the last 12 months
(YBQ30AB)

Q30AC Experienced: Death of a child in the last 12 months
(YBQ30AC)

Q30AD Experienced: Been pushed, grabbed, shoved, kicked or hit
in the last 12 months (Y8Q30AD)

Q30AE Experienced: Forced into unwanted sexual activity in the
last 12 months (Y8Q30AE)

Q30AF Experienced: Been bullied in the last 12 months (Y8Q30AF)

Q30AG Experienced: None of these events in the last 12 months
(YBQ30AG)

Q30BA Experienced: Death of a partner, more than 12 months ago
(Y8Q30BA)

Q30BB Experienced: Death of a parent, more than 12 months ago
(Y8Q30BB)

Q30BC Experienced: Death of a child, more than 12 months ago
(Y8Q30BC)

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

0

7104
14
139

6921
197
139

7089
30
139

6838
280
139

7045
74
139

6531
587
139

2735
4383
139

6975
143
139

5966
1153
139

6918
200
139

99.8
0.2

97.2
2.8

99.6
0.4

96.1
3.9

99.0
1.0

91.7
8.3

38.4
61.6

98.0
2.0

83.8
16.2

97.2
2.8
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q30BD Experienced: Been pushed, grabbed, shoved, kicked or hit,
more than 12 months ago (Y8Q30BD)

Q30BE Experienced: Forced into unwanted sexual activity, more
than 12 months ago (Y8Q30BE)

Q30BF Experienced: Been bullied, more than 12 months ago
(Y8Q30BF)

Q30BG Experienced: None of these events, more than 12 months
ago (Y8Q30BG)

Q31 Ever had problems with fertility (Y8Q31)

Q32A Procedure: Hysterectomy, ever (Y8Q32A)

Q32B Procedure: One ovary removed, ever (Y8Q32B)

Q32C Procedure: Both ovaries removed, ever (Y8Q32C)

Q32D Procedure: Repair of prolapsed vagina, bladder or bowel,
ever (Y8Q32D)

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No, never tried

No, no problem with fertility
Yes, not sought help

Yes, have sought help

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

0

A WO N R

6334
784
139

6561
557
139

6207
911
139

3919
3199
139

1217
4125
356
1391
170

335
6717
204

167
6880
209

63
6973
221

140
6904
211

89.0
11.0

92.2
7.8

87.2
12.8

55.1
44.9

17.2
58.2

5.0
19.6

4.7
95.3

2.4
97.6

0.9
99.1

2.0
98.0
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q32E Procedure: Breast biopsy, ever (YS8Q32E)
Yes 1 687 9.8
No 2 6355 90.2
N Missing 214

Q32F Procedure: Lumpectomy (removal of lump from breasts),

ever (Y8Q32F) Yes 1 197 28
No 2 6848 97.2
N Missing 209

Q32G Procedure: Mastectomy (removal of one or both breasts),

ever (Y8Q32G) Yes 1 38 05
No 2 6999 99.5
N Missing 217

Q32H Procedure: Cholecystectomy (gall bladder removed), ever

(Y8Q32H) Yes 1 499 7.1
No 2 6541 92.9
N Missing 214

Q321 Procedure: Weight loss surgery, ever (Y8Q32I)
Yes 1 190 2.7
No 2 6850 97.3
N Missing 213

Q32J Procedure: Cosmetic surgery, ever (Y8Q32J)
Yes 1 428 6.1
No 2 6618 93.9
N Missing 208

Q32K Procedure: Endometrial ablation, ever (Y8Q32K)
Yes 1 444 6.3
No 2 6602 93.7
N Missing 209

Q33 Mother had a hysterectomy (Y8Q33)
Yes 1 2407 33.9
No 2 4312 60.7
Don't know 3 387 54
N Missing 151
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q34 Age at mothers menopause (Y8Q34)
Under 40 years 1 145 2.1
40 - 44 years 2 477 6.7
45 - 49 years 3 940 13.3
50 - 52 years 4 1075 15.2
53 - 54 years 5 609 8.6
55 or order 6 928 13.1
Mother had hysterectomy before 7 807 11.4
menopause
Don't know 8 2098 29.6
N Missing 178

Q35 Currently taking HRT (Y8Q35)
Yes 1 109 15
No 2 6999 98.5
N Missing 150

Q36A Had a period / menstrual bleeding in last 12 months

(YBQ36A) Yes 1 6003 85.4
No 2 1028 14.6
N Missing 235

Q36B Had a period / menstrual bleeding in last 2 months (Y8Q36B)
Yes 1 5458 81.9
No 2 1203 18.1
N Missing 601

Q37 Skipped period for two months in last 12 months (Y8Q37)
Yes 1 1082 17.8
No 2 4990 82.2
N Missing 1208

Q38 Compared with 12 months ago, frequency of periods (Y8Q38)
Less frequent 1 564 9.3
About the same 2 4444 73.3
More frequent 3 448 7.4
Changeable 4 609 10.0
N Missing 1214

Q39_NA (Menopause) Not applicable (Y8Q39_NA)
No 0 329 4.6
Yes 1 6786 95.4
N Missing 142
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q39_YEARS Age periods completely stopped if reached
menopause (Y8Q39_YEARS)

Q40A How stressed about: Own health, last 12m (Y8Q40A)

Q40B How stressed about: Health of family members, last 12m
(Y8Q40B)

Q40C How stressed about: Work/Employment, last 12m (Y8Q40C)

Q40D How stressed about: Living arrangements, last 12m
(Y8Q40D)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

S 0o~ WN P o 00~ W N R > 0o~ W N P

S O~ W N P

38.60
0.44
131
6990

101
2361
2967

990

486

188

163

85
1607
2923
1251

760
461
168

388
1344
2517
1365
1033

447

163

156
4388
1457

564

350

176

166

1.4
33.3
41.8
14.0

6.9

2.7

1.2
22.7
41.2
17.7
10.7

6.5

55
18.9
35.5
19.2
14.6

6.3

2.2
61.9
20.5

8.0

4.9

2.5
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q40E How stressed about: Study, last 12m (Y8QA40E)
Not applicable 1 4783 67.4
Not at all stressed 2 1335 18.8
Somewhat stressed 3 549 7.7
Moderately stressed 4 239 34
Very stressed 5 131 1.8
Extremely stressed 6 56 0.8
N Missing 164

Q40F How stressed about: Money, last 12m (Y8Q40F)
Not applicable 1 70 1.0
Not at all stressed 2 2037 28.7
Somewhat stressed 3 2687 37.9
Moderately stressed 4 1128 15.9
Very stressed 5 702 9.9
Extremely stressed 6 465 6.6
N Missing 166

Q40G How stressed about: Relationship with parents, last 12m

(Y8Q40G) Not applicable 1 296 4.2
Not at all stressed 2 4148 58.5
Somewhat stressed 3 1804 25.4
Moderately stressed 4 455 6.4
Very stressed 5 244 3.4
Extremely stressed 6 146 2.1
N Missing 168

Q40H How stressed about: Relationship with partner/spouse, last

12m (Y8Q40H) Not applicable 1 868 12.2
Not at all stressed 2 2850 40.2
Somewhat stressed 3 2058 29.0
Moderately stressed 4 613 8.6
Very stressed 5 380 5.4
Extremely stressed 6 327 4.6
N Missing 164

Q401 How stressed about: Relationship with other family members,

last 12m (Y8Q40) Not applicable 1 127 1.8
Not at all stressed 2 3695 52.1
Somewhat stressed 3 2263 31.9
Moderately stressed 4 581 8.2
Very stressed 5 294 4.1
Extremely stressed 6 136 1.9
N Missing 163
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q40J How stressed about: Relationship with friends, last 12m
(Y8Q40J)

Q40K How stressed about: Motherhood/children, last 12m
(Y8Q40K)

Q41A Control weight: Used commercial weight loss programs, last
12m (Y8QA41A)

Q41B Control weight: Used meal replacements or slimming
products, last 12m (Y8Q41B)

Q41C Control weight: Exercised, last 12m (Y8Q41C)

Q41D Control weight: Cut down meal portions and snacks, last

12m (Y8Q41D)

Q41E Control weight: Cut down on fats, last 12m (Y8Q41E)

Q41F Control weight: Cut down on sugars, last 12m (Y8Q41F)

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

Not applicable

Not at all stressed
Somewhat stressed
Moderately stressed
Very stressed
Extremely stressed

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

S O~ W N R

o 00 A W N B

136
4867
1713

266

80
31
167

1170
1246
2802
1140
492
246
163

741
6341
175

1082
5997
179

5336
1682
246

5143
1937
177

2864
4212
183

4581
2502
174

1.9
68.6
242

3.7

11

0.4

16.5
17.6
39.5
16.1
6.9
3.5

10.5
89.5

15.3
84.7

76.0
24.0

72.6
27.4

40.5
59.5

64.7
35.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q41G Control weight: Cut down on carbohydrates, last 12m
(Y8Q41G)

Q41H Control weight: Low glycaemic index(Gl) diet, last 12m
(Y8Q41H)

Q411 Control weight: Used laxatives, diuretics or diet pills, last 12m

(Y8Q41l)

Q41J Control weight: Fasting, last 12m (Y8Q41J)

Q42A Dissatisfied about: Your weight, past month (Y8Q42A)

Q42B Dissatisfied about: Your shape, past month (Y8Q42B)

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

1 Not at all dissatisfied

2

3 Slightly dissatisfied

4

5 Moderately dissatisfied
6

7 Markedly dissatisfied
N Missing

1 Not at all dissatisfied

2

3 Slightly dissatisfied

4

5 Moderately dissatisfied
6

7 Markedly dissatisfied
N Missing

N o o b~ WN P

~N o o b~ WN P

3225
3856
177

718
6355
184

297
6780
181

1207
5868
182

809
763
1749
530
1341
689
1205
173

696
840
1869
585
1445
604
1038
179

45.5
54.5

10.1
89.9

4.2
95.8

17.1
82.9

114
10.8
247

7.5
18.9

9.7
17.0

9.8
11.9
26.4

8.3
20.4

8.5
14.7
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q44 How much would you like to weigh now? (Y8Q44)

Q45A Applied to me: Aware of dryness in my mouth, past week
(Y8Q45A)

Q45B Applied to me: Experienced breathing difficulty, past week
(Y8Q45B)

Q45C Applied to me: Experienced trembling, past week (Y8Q45C)

Q45D Applied to me: Worried about panic and making a fool of
myself, past week (Y8Q45D)

Q45E Applied to me: Felt close to panic, past week (Y8Q45E)

Happy as | am
1-5 kg more
Over 5 kg more
1-5kgless

6 - 10 kg less
Over 10 kg less
N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

w N = O w N = O w N P, O w N O S O~ W N R

w N = O

892
131
30
2410
1521
2097
176

4580
2055
323
124

176

5793
1094
153
41

178

5963
965
106

42

184

5360
1423
223
68

182

5547
1310
180
42

180

12.6
1.8
0.4

34.0

215

29.6

64.7
29.0
4.6
1.7

81.8
15.5
2.2
0.6

84.3
13.6
15
0.6

75.8
20.1
3.2
1.0

78.4
18.5
2.5
0.6
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q45F Applied to me: Aware of heart action without physical
exertion, past week (Y8Q45F)

Q45G Applied to me: Felt scared without good reason, past week
(Y8Q45G)

Q46A Pain: In hands, past week (Y8Q46A)

Q46B Pain: In shoulders, past week (Y8Q46B)

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

Did not apply to me at all
Applied to me some of the time
Applied to me considerably

Applied to me very much, most of
the time

N Missing

0 No pain

© 00 N O 0o b W N P

10 Worst pain
N Missing

0 No pain

© 00 N O 0o b W N PP

10 Worst pain
N Missing

5053
1775
204
46

180

5995
925
122

38

178

5228
515
437
302
159
158
114

86
46
16

190

3074
580
883
782
495
448
311
261
161

46
31
188

71.4
251
2.9
0.6

84.7
13.1
1.7
0.5

74.0
7.3
6.2
4.3
2.2
2.2
1.6
1.2
0.6
0.2
0.1

43.5
8.2
12.5
111
7.0
6.3
4.4
3.7
2.3
0.7
0.4
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q46C Pain: In hips, past week (Y8Q46C)
0 No pain 0 4234 59.9
1 1 512 7.2
2 2 626 8.9
3 3 491 6.9
4 4 307 4.3
5 5 306 4.3
6 6 213 3.0
7 7 177 25
8 8 130 1.8
9 9 43 0.6
10 Worst pain 10 31 04
N Missing 191

Q46D Pain: In knees, past week (Y8Q46D)
0 No pain 0 4108 58.1
1 1 794 11.2
2 2 671 9.5
3 3 497 7.0
4 4 295 4.2
5 5 259 3.7
6 6 152 2.2
7 7 136 1.9
8 8 105 15
9 9 23 03
10 Worst pain 10 24 03
N Missing 192

Q46E Pain: In ankles, past week (Y8QA46E)
0 No pain 0 5635 79.7
1 1 425 6.0
2 2 313 44
3 3 205 2.9
4 4 116 1.6
5 5 119 1.7
6 6 94 1.3
7 7 65 0.9
8 8 61 0.9
9 9 15 0.2
10 Worst pain 10 19 0.3
N Missing 193
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q46F Pain: In back, past week (Y8Q46F)

Q47A Managing time: Rushed, pressured, too busy (Y8Q47A)

Q47B Managing time: Time on your hands (Y8Q47B)

Q48A Time in usual week: Active leisure (Y8Q48A)

0 No pain

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN P

10 Worst pain
N Missing

Every day

A few times a week

About once a week

About once a month
Never

N Missing

Every day

A few times a week

About once a week

About once a month
Never

N Missing

| don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

a A W N P

~N o o b~ WON P

2167
735
1049
897
634
529
387
302
206
88
76
188

2398
3136
880
485
176
182

103
578
715
1374
4305
182

1038
5665
254
57
16

208

30.7
10.4
14.8
12.7
9.0
7.5
55
4.3
2.9
1.2
11

33.9
44.3
12.4
6.9
2.5

15
8.2
10.1
19.4
60.8

14.7
80.4
3.6
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q48B Time in usual week: Passive leisure (Y8Q48B)
| don't do this activity 1 130 1.9
1-15 hours 2 5008 71.2
16-24 hours 3 1261 17.9
25-34 hours 4 397 5.7
35-40 hours 5 113 1.6
41-48 hours 6 44 0.6
49 hours or more 7 78 11
N Missing 225

Q48C Time in usual week: Full-time permanent paid work

(Y8Q48C) I don't do this activity 1 3830 54.7
1-15 hours 2 35 05
16-24 hours 3 61 09
25-34 hours 4 214 31
35-40 hours 5 1388 19.8
41-48 hours 6 1004 14.3
49 hours or more 7 472 6.7
N Missing 251

Q48D Time in usual week: Part-time permanent paid work

(Y8Q48D) I don't do this activity 1 4635 66.1
1-15 hours 2 400 5.7
16-24 hours 3 843 12.0
25-34 hours 4 834 11.9
35-40 hours 5 231 33
41-48 hours 6 47 0.7
49 hours or more 7 26 04
N Missing 239

Q48E Time in usual week: Casual paid work (Y8Q48E)
| don't do this activity 1 6093 86.7
1-15 hours 2 535 7.6
16-24 hours 3 207 29
25-34 hours 4 120 1.7
35-40 hours 5 54 0.8
41-48 hours 6 15 0.2
49 hours or more 7 4 0.1
N Missing 233
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q48F Time in usual week: Work without pay (Y8Q48F)

Q48G Time in usual week: Studying (Y8Q48G)

Q48H Time in usual week: Unpaid voluntary work (Y8Q48H)

Q48I Time in usual week: Home duties (Y8Q48I)

| don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

I don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

I don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

| don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

N o o b~ WN P

~N o o b~ WON P

5094
1325
269
132
94
32
101
208

5871
950
129

50
30
13
18
196

5073
1864
79
15

211

50
3111
1675

899
475
200
636
206

72.3
18.8
3.8
1.9
13
0.4
14

83.1
13.5
1.8
0.7
0.4
0.2
0.3

72.0
26.5
11
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.0

0.7
44.1
23.8
12.8

6.7

2.8

9.0
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q48J Time in usual week: Looking after your/partners children
(Y8Q48J)

Q49AA Self work: No paid work (Y8Q49AA)

Q49AB Self work: Paid shift work (Y8Q49AB)

Q49AC Self work: Paid work with irregular hours (Y8Q49AC)

Q49AD Self work: Paid work on short-term contract (Y8Q49AD)

Q49AE Self work: Paid work in more than one job (Y8Q49AE)

Q49AF Self work: Paid work at night (YBQ49AF)

Q49AG Self work: Paid work from home (Y8Q49AG)

Q49AH Self work: Self-employment (Y8Q49AH)

| don't do this activity
1-15 hours

16-24 hours

25-34 hours

35-40 hours

41-48 hours

49 hours or more

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

1673
754
711
664
591
361

2299
206

6162
757
338

6318
601
338

6175
744
338

6607
312
338

6334
585
338

6527
392
338

6088
831
338

5829
1090
338

23.7
10.7
10.1
9.4
8.4
51
32.6

89.1
10.9

91.3
8.7

89.2
10.8

95.5
4.5

91.5
8.5

94.3
5.7

88.0
12.0

84.2
15.8
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q49Al Self work: Irregular work away from home (Y8Q49Al)

Q49AJ Self work: Defence Force Posting (Y8Q49AJ)

Q49AK Self work: None of the above (Y8Q49AK)

Q49BA Partner work: No paid work (Y8Q49BA)

Q49BB Partner work: Paid shift work (Y8Q49BB)

Q49BC Partner work: Paid work with irregular hours (Y8Q49BC)

Q49BD Partner work: Paid work on short-term contract (Y8Q49BD)

Q49BE Partner work: Paid work in more than one job (Y8Q49BE)

Q49BF Partner work: Paid work at night (Y8Q49BF)

Q49BG Partner work: Paid work from home (Y8Q49BG)

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

0

6852
67
338

6905
14
338

3780
3139
338

5467
213
1547

5066
614
1547

4909
770
1547

5498
182
1547

5414
266
1547

5277
403
1547

5225
455
1547

99.0
1.0

99.8
0.2

54.6
45.4

96.3
3.7

89.2
10.8

86.4
13.6

96.8
3.2

95.3
4.7

92.9
7.1

92.0
8.0



ALSWH Data book for eighth survey of 1973-78 cohort

Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q49BH Partner work: Self-employment (Y8Q49BH)
No 0 4358 76.7
Yes 1 1322 23.3
N Missing 1547
Q49BI Partner work: Irregular work away from home (Y8Q49BI)
No 0 5370 94.5
Yes 1 310 55
N Missing 1547
Q49BJ Partner work: Defence Force Posting (Y8Q49BJ)
No 0 5644 99.4
Yes 1 36 0.6
N Missing 1547
Q49BK Partner work: None of the above (Y8Q49BK)
No 0 3284 57.8
Yes 1 2396 42.2
N Missing 1547
Q49BL Partner work: Dont know or no partner (Y8Q49BL)
No 0 5964 84.3
Yes 1 1108 15.7
N Missing 185
Q50AA Had: Allergies, hay fever, sinusitis, last 12m (Y8Q50AA)
Never 1 2356 33.4
Rarely 2 1596 22.7
Sometimes 3 2035 28.9
Often 4 1057 15.0
N Missing 214
Q50AB Had: Headaches/migraines, last 12m (Y8Q50AB)
Never 1 551 7.8
Rarely 2 2514 35.7
Sometimes 3 2915 41.3
Often 4 1070 15.2
N Missing 209
Q50AC Had: Severe tiredness, last 12m (Y8Q50AC)
Never 1 931 13.2
Rarely 2 2040 29.0
Sometimes 3 2668 37.9
Often 4 1403 19.9
N Missing 215
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q50AD Had: Indigestion (heart burn), last 12m (Y8Q50AD)
Never 1 3658 51.9
Rarely 2 1865 26.5
Sometimes 3 1149 16.3
Often 4 369 5.2
N Missing 217
Q50AE Had: Breathing difficulties, last 12m (Y8Q50AE)
Never 1 4951 70.3
Rarely 2 1356 19.2
Sometimes 3 629 8.9
Often 4 111 1.6
N Missing 210
Q50AF Had: Stiff or painful joints, last 12m (Y8QS50AF)
Never 1 2156 30.6
Rarely 2 2046 29.0
Sometimes 3 2067 29.3
Often 4 780 111
N Missing 208
Q50AG Had: Back pain, last 12m (Y8Q50AG)
Never 1 1379 19.6
Rarely 2 2185 31.0
Sometimes 3 2470 35.1
Often 4 1010 14.3
N Missing 211
Q50AH Had: Problems with one or both feet, last 12m (Y8Q50AH)
Never 1 4261 60.5
Rarely 2 1326 18.8
Sometimes 3 947 134
Often 4 515 7.3
N Missing 209
Q50AI Had: Urine that burns or stings, last 12m (Y8Q50AI)
Never 1 5850 83.0
Rarely 2 943 13.4
Sometimes 3 223 3.2
Often 4 34 05
N Missing 207
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q50AJ Had: Leaking urine, last 12m (Y8Q50AJ)
Never 1 3858 54.7
Rarely 2 1673 23.7
Sometimes 3 1152 16.3
Often 4 366 5.2
N Missing 209
Q50AK Had: Constipation, last 12m (Y8Q50AK)
Never 1 3128 44.4
Rarely 2 2334 33.1
Sometimes 3 1307 185
Often 4 282 4.0
N Missing 207
Q50AL Had: Haemorrhoids (piles), last 12m (Y8Q50AL)
Never 1 4830 68.6
Rarely 2 1295 18.4
Sometimes 3 718 10.2
Often 4 201 29
N Missing 212
Q50AM Had: Other bowel problems, last 12m (Y8Q50AM)
Never 1 5286 75.0
Rarely 2 792 11.2
Sometimes 3 699 9.9
Often 4 268 3.8
N Missing 215
Q50AN Had: Vaginal discharge or irritation, last 12m (Y8Q50AN)
Never 1 4467 63.4
Rarely 2 1757 24.9
Sometimes 3 693 9.8
Often 4 133 1.9
N Missing 208
Q50AO Had: Premenstrual tension, last 12m (Y8Q50AO0)
Never 1 2599 36.9
Rarely 2 1640 23.3
Sometimes 3 1998 28.4
Often 4 811 115
N Missing 211
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q50AP Had: Irregular monthly periods, last 12m (Y8Q50AP)
Never 1 4546 64.6
Rarely 2 1134 16.1
Sometimes 3 862 12.3
Often 4 494 7.0
N Missing 221
Q50AQ Had: Heavy periods, last 12m (Y8Q50AQ)
Never 1 3747 53.2
Rarely 2 1129 16.0
Sometimes 3 1272 18.1
Often 4 897 12.7
N Missing 213
Q50AR Had: Severe period pain, last 12m (Y8Q50AR)
Never 1 3882 55.1
Rarely 2 1590 22.6
Sometimes 3 1062 15.1
Often 4 509 7.2
N Missing 213
Q50AS Had: Skin problems, last 12m (Y8Q50AS)
Never 1 3309 47.0
Rarely 2 2018 28.7
Sometimes 3 1187 16.9
Often 4 528 7.5
N Missing 215
Q50AT Had: Difficulty sleeping, last 12m (Y8Q50AT)
Never 1 1228 17.4
Rarely 2 2059 29.2
Sometimes 3 2496 35.4
Often 4 1269 18.0
N Missing 206
Q50AU Had: Depression, last 12m (Y8Q50AU)
Never 1 3678 52.2
Rarely 2 1655 23.5
Sometimes 3 1218 17.3
Often 4 496 7.0
N Missing 211
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q50AV Had: Episodes of intense anxiety (e.g. panic attacks), last

12m (Y8QS0AV) Never 1 4805 68.2
Rarely 2 1254 17.8
Sometimes 3 751 10.7
Often 4 239 34
N Missing 208

Q50AW Had: Other mental health problems, last 12m (Y8Q50AW)
Never 1 5634 80.1
Rarely 2 804 114
Sometimes 3 404 5.7
Often 4 194 28
N Missing 221

Q50AX Had: Palpitations, last 12m (Y8Q50AX)
Never 1 4365 62.0
Rarely 2 1685 23.9
Sometimes 3 842 12.0
Often 4 151 2.1
N Missing 215

Q50AY Had: Hot flushes, last 12m (Y8Q50AY)
Never 1 5452 77.4
Rarely 2 890 12.6
Sometimes 3 536 7.6
Often 4 164 2.3
N Missing 214

Q50AZ Had: Night sweats, last 12m (Y8Q50AZ)
Never 1 5024 71.3
Rarely 2 1137 16.1
Sometimes 3 675 9.6
Often 4 213 3.0
N Missing 208

Q50BA Seek help for: Allergies, hay fever, sinusitis, last 12m

(YBQS0BA) No 0 3505 49.8
Yes 1 1181 16.8
Did not have this symptom 2 2356 33.5
N Missing 216

Q50BB Seek help for: Headaches/migraines, last 12m (Y8Q50BB)
No 0 5340 75.8
Yes 1 1155 16.4
Did not have this symptom 2 551 7.8
N Missing 212



ALSWH Data book for eighth survey of 1973-78 cohort

Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q50BC Seek help for: Severe tiredness, last 12m (Y8Q50BC)

Q50BD Seek help for: Indigestion (heart burn), last 12m
(Y8Q50BD)

Q50BE Seek help for: Breathing difficulties, last 12m (Y8Q50BE)

Q50BF Seek help for: Stiff or painful joints, last 12m (Y8Q50BF)

Q50BG Seek help for: Back pain, last 12m (Y8Q50BG)

Q50BH Seek help for: Problems with one or both feet, last 12m
(Y8Q50BH)

Q50BI Seek help for: Urine that burns or stings, last 12m
(Y8Q50BI)

Q50BJ Seek help for: Leaking urine, last 12m (Y8Q50BJ)

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

o

5092
1015
931
218

2953
427
3658
221

1666
429
4951
211

3655
1236
2156

210

3813
1848
1379

215

2055
730
4261
211

803
396
5850
208

2963
228
3858
210

72.4
14.4
13.2

42.0
6.1
52.0

23.6
6.1
70.3

51.9
17.5
30.6

54.2
26.3
19.6

29.2
10.4
60.5

11.4
5.6
83.0

42.0
3.2
54.7
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q50BK Seek help for: Constipation, last 12m (Y8Q50BK)

Q50BL Seek help for: Haemorrhoids (piles), last 12m (Y8Q50BL)

Q50BM Seek help for: Other bowel problems, last 12m (Y8Q50BM)

Q50BN Seek help for: Vaginal discharge or irritation, last 12m

(Y8Q50BN)

Q50BO Seek help for: Premenstrual tension, last 12m (Y8Q50BO)

Q50BP Seek help for: Irregular periods, last 12m (Y8Q50BP)

Q50BQ Seek help for: Heavy periods, last 12m (Y8Q50BQ)

Q50BR Seek help for: Severe period pain, last 12m (Y8Q50BR)

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

o

3627
295
3128
209

2012
202
4830
212

1397
360
5286
216

2206
377
4467
208

4170
277
2599
214

2039
448
4546
224

2644
652
3747
215

2795
365
3882
214

51.5
4.2
44.4

28.6
2.9
68.6

19.8
5.1
75.1

31.3
54
63.4

59.2
3.9
36.9

29.0
6.4
64.6

375
9.3
53.2

39.7
52
55.1
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q50BS Seek help for: Skin problems, last 12m (Y8Q50BS)

Q50BT Seek help for: Difficulty sleeping, last 12m (Y8Q50BT)

Q50BU Seek help for: Depression, last 12m (Y8Q50BU)

Q50BV Seek help for: Episodes of intense anxiety, last 12m

(Y8Q50BV)

Q50BW Seek help for: Other mental health problems, last 12m

(Y8Q50BW)

Q50BX Seek help for: Palpitations, last 12m (Y8Q50BX)

Q50BY Seek help for: Hot flushes, last 12m (Y8Q50BY)

Q50BZ Seek help for: Night sweats, last 12m (Y8Q50BZ)

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

o

3092
640
3309
217

5107
713
1228
210

2357
1010
3678

212

1591
652
4805
210

939
462
5634
221

2288
389
4365
215

1411
181
5452
213

1804
220
5024
209

43.9
9.1
47.0

72.5
10.1
17.4

335
14.3
52.2

22.6
9.2
68.2

13.3
6.6
80.1

32.5
55
62.0

20.0
2.6
77.4

25.6
3.1
71.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q50AAA Had: Teeth or gum problems, last 12m (Y8Q50AAA)

Q50BAA Seek help for: Teeth or gum problems, last 12m
(YBQ50BAA)

Q51AA Marijuana in the last 12 months (Y8Q51AA)

Q51AB Other illicit drug in the last 12 months (Y8Q51AB)

Q51BA Marijuana more than 12 months (Y8Q51BA)

Q51BB Other illicit drug more than 12 months (Y8Q51BB)

Q51CA Never used Marijuana (Y8Q51CA)

Q51CB Never used Other illicit drug (Y8Q51CB)

Q52 How often do you currently smoke (Y8Q52)

Never
Rarely
Sometimes
Often

N Missing

No
Yes
Did not have this symptom

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Daily

At least weekly (but not daily)
Less often than weekly

Not at all

N Missing

A W N P

4385
1659
798
204
211

1649
1010
4385

213

6565
468
222

6764
270
222

3519
3514
222

5206
1827
222

3977
3057
222

2106
4927
222

459
72
156
6354
216

62.2
235
11.3

2.9

234
14.3
62.3

93.3
6.7

96.2
3.8

50.0
50.0

74.0
26.0

56.5
43.5

29.9
70.1

6.5
1.0
2.2
90.2
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q53A On average how many cigarettes do you smoke per day
(YBQS3A) Mean 13.47
Std Error 0.51
N 477
N Missing 6644
Q53B On average how many cigarettes do you smoke per week?
(YBQ53B) Mean 19.91
Std Error 3.38
N 75
N Missing 7046
Q54 In your lifetime, would you have smoked at least 100
cigarettes (Y8Q54) Yes 1 2182 31.0
No 2 4394 62.5
Daily Smoker 3 459 6.5
N Missing 223
Q55 Have you ever smoked daily? (Y8Q55)
Yes 1 1726 24.5
No 2 460 6.5
Daily Smoker 3 456 6.5
Not smoked 100 4 4394 62.4
N Missing 223
Q56 At what age did you finally stop smoking daily? (Y8Q56)
Mean 29.71
Std Error 0.16
N 1720
N Missing 5401
Q57 At what age did you finally stop smoking? (Y8Q57)
Mean 29.33
Std Error 0.16
N 1843
N Missing 5278
Q58 Have you tried to quit smoking in the last six months? (Y8Q58)
Yes 1 294 4.2
No 2 1850 26.5
Never smoked 8 4843 69.3
N Missing 273
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q59 How often do you usually drink alcohol? (Y8Q59)

I never drink alcohol 1 721 10.2
Less than once a month 2 1589 22.6
Less than once a week 3 1233 175
On 1 or 2 days a week 4 1441 20.5
On 3 or 4 days a week 5 1195 17.0
On 5 or 6 days a week 6 600 8.5
Every day 7 262 3.7
N Missing 215

Q60 When you drink alcohol, how many standard drinks you

usually have? (Y8Q60) Do not drink alcohol 0 721 102
1 or 2 drinks per day 1 4361 62.0
3 or 4 drinks per day 2 1526 21.7
5 to 8 drinks per day 3 374 5.3
9 or more drinks per day 4 53 0.8
N Missing 221

Q61 I—!ow often do you have five+ standard drinks of alcohol on one

occasion? (Y8Q61) Never 1 3149 447
Less than once a month 2 2327 33.1
About once a month 3 793 11.3
About once a week 4 553 7.9
More than once a week 5 215 3.0
N Missing 219

Q62A Use of stairs: Live in a house with stairs (Y8Q62A)
Yes 1 2876 40.9
No 2 4124 58.6
NA/Don't work 3 37 05
N Missing 218

Q62B Use of stairs: Stairs at work (Y8Q62B)
Yes 1 3685 52.5
No 2 2486 35.4
NA/Don't work 3 854 12.2
N Missing 230

Q62C Use of stairs: Stairs on usual route (Y8Q62C)
Yes 1 1177 16.8
No 2 4760 67.8
NA/Don't work 3 1085 15.5

N Missing 233
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q63A Flights of stairs up: Work day (Y8Q63A)

Q63B Flights of stairs up: Non-work day (Y8Q63B)

Q64ATOTMINS Sitting: Week day total mins (YBQ64ATOTMINS)

Q64BTOTMINS Sitting: Weekend day total mins

(Y8Q64BTOTMINS)

Q66A Felt/behaved: Bothered by things that dont usually, last week
(Y8QG66A)

Q66B Felt/behaved: Trouble keeping my mind what doing, last
week (Y8Q66B)

Q66C Felt/behaved: | felt depressed, last week (Y8Q66C)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

4.26
0.11
6712
409

3.60
0.10
6688
433

407.73
2.47
6622
499

313.41
2.06
6675
446

1 4065
2 2184
3 570

4 158
275

1 3170
2 2716
3 828

4 267
271

1 4802
2 1465
3 469

4 232
285

58.3
31.3
8.2

2.3

45.4
38.9
11.9

3.8

68.9
21.0
6.7

3.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q66D Felt/behaved: Everything | did was an effort, last week
(Y8Q66D)

Q66E Felt/behaved: | felt hopeful about the future, last week

(Y8Q66E)

Q66F Felt/behaved: | felt fearful, last week (Y8Q66F)

Q66G Felt/behaved: My sleep was restless, last week (Y8Q66G)

Q66H Felt/behaved: | was happy, last week (Y8Q66H)

Q66I Felt/behaved: | felt lonely, last week (Y8QG66I)

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

Rarely or none of the time
Some or a little of the time

Occasionally or moderate amount
of time

Most or all of the time

N Missing

N

3725
2257
643

339
286

686
1393
1731

3153
287

5468
1108
275

91
307

2117
2676
1352

820
288

271
1238
1748

3694
300

4596
1589
513

267
286

53.5
32.4
9.2

4.9

9.9
20.0
249

45.3

78.8
16.0
4.0

13

30.4
38.4
19.4

11.8

3.9
17.8
25.2

53.1

66.0
22.8
7.4

3.8
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q66J Felt/behaved: | could not get going, last week (Y8Q66J)

Rarely or none of the time 1 3626 52.0
Some or a little of the time 2 2409 34.6
Occasionally or moderate amount 3 661 9.5
of time
Most or all of the time 4 273 3.9
N Missing 286
Q66K Felt/behaved: | felt terrific, last week (Y8Q66K)
Rarely or none of the time 1 1721 24.7
Some or a little of the time 2 1915 27.4
Occasionally or moderate amount 3 1983 28.4
of time
Most or all of the time 4 1362 19.5
N Missing 273
Q67A Apply to you: | am pregnant now/have recently had a baby
(YBQE7A) Yes 1 269 3.8
No 2 6711 96.2
N Missing 270
Q67B Apply to you: | am trying to become pregnant (Y8Q67B)
Yes 1 233 3.3
No 2 6745 96.7
N Missing 272
Q67C Apply to you: | have had a tubal ligation (Y8Q67C)
Yes 1 383 55
No 2 6591 94.5
N Missing 276
Q67D Apply to you: My partner has had a vasectomy (Y8Q67D)
Yes 1 1602 23.0
No 2 5367 77.0
N Missing 282
QG67E Apply to you: | cannot have children (YS8Q67E)
Yes 1 364 5.2
No 2 6595 94.8
N Missing 289
Q67F Apply to you: My partner cannot have children (Y8Q67F)
Yes 1 286 4.1
No 2 6669 95.9
N Missing 295
Q67G Apply to you: My partner has a low or zero sperm count
(YBQE7G) Yes 1 281 4.0
No 2 6671 96.0

N Missing 301
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q67H Apply to you: | have no male sexual partners now (Y8Q67H)

Q671 Apply to you: | am using / have used IVF (Y8Q671)

Q67J Apply to you: | am using / have used fertility hormones
(Y8Q67J)

Q67K Apply to you: | practice abstinence (Y8Q67K)

Q68A Contraception now: | use a combined oral contraceptive pill
(Y8QG68A)

Q68B Contraception now: | use a progestogen only oral
contraceptive pill (Y8Q68B)

Q68C Contraception now: | use the oral contraceptive pill, dont
know type (Y8Q68C)

Q68D Contraception now: | use condoms for contraception
(Y8Q68D)

QG68E Contraception now: | use emergency contraception
(Y8Q68E)

Q68F Contraception now: | use an implant (Y8Q68F)

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

1 1032
2 5926
291
1 620
2 6349
281
1 480
2 6488
282
1 325
2 6627
300
0 6200
1 751
301
0 6851
1 99
301
0 6896
1 54
301
0 5805
1 1146
301
0 6924
1 27
301
0 6733
1 218
301

14.8
85.2

8.9
91.1

6.9
93.1

4.7
95.3

89.2
10.8

98.6
14

99.2
0.8

83.5
16.5

99.6
0.4

96.9
3.1
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q68G Contraception now: | use the withdrawal method (Y8Q68G)

Q68H Contraception now: | use a copper intrauterine device
(Y8Q68H)

Q68I Contraception now: | use a progestogen intrauterine device

(Y8Q68l)

Q68J Contraception now: | use an injection (Y8Q68J)

Q68K Contraception now: | use a safe period method (Y8Q68K)

Q68L Contraception now: | use a vaginal ring (Y8Q68L)

Q68M Contraception now: | use another method of contraception

(Y8Q68M)

Q68N Contraception now: | dont use contraception (Y8Q68N)

Q69 Are you currently pregnant? (Y8Q69)

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No

Less than 3 months
3 to 6 months

More than 6 months
Don't know

N Missing

0

a A WO N B

6421
530
301

6887
64
301

5975
976
301

6893
58
301

6757
193
301

6938
12
301

6698
252
301

3831
3119
301

6911
20
24
28
10

261

92.4
7.6

99.1
0.9

86.0
14.0

99.2
0.8

97.2
2.8

99.8
0.2

96.4
3.6

55.1
44.9

98.8
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.1
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q70 Have you ever been pregnant? (Y8Q70)
Yes 1 5968 85.3
No 2 1024 14.7
N Missing 261
Q71A Miscarriage, ever (Y8Q71A)
None 0 4650 66.6
One 1 1495 21.4
Two 2 480 6.9
Three 3 213 3.0
Four 4 74 1.1
5 or more 5 75 1.1
N Missing 268
Q71B Termination (abortion) for medical reasons, ever (Y8Q71B)
None 0 6694 96.2
One 1 230 3.3
Two 2 32 05
Three 3 3 00
Four 4 3 00
N Missing 291
Q71C Termination (abortion) for other reasons, ever (Y8Q71C)
None 0 5756 82.5
One 1 892 12.8
Two 2 238 34
Three 3 62 09
Four 4 17 0.2
5 or more 5 13 0.2
N Missing 276
Q71D Ectopic pregnancy (tubal pregnancy), ever (Y8Q71D)
None 0 6803 97.4
One 1 169 24
Two 2 7 01
Three 3 1 0.0
Four 4 1 00
N Missing 274
Q72A Emotional well-being during pregnancy and early
parenthood, most recent pregnancy (Y8Q72A) Never 1 1355 195
Yes, during pregnancy 2 1178 16.9
Yes, following birth 3 625 9.0
Yes, during and after pregnancy 4 2778 39.9
Never pregnant 88 1024 14.7
N Missing 291
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q72B Asked any questions by a midwife, etc. , about your
emotional well-being, most recent pregnancy (Y8Q72B)

Q73 Have you ever given birth in last 10 years? (Y8Q73)

Q74A Number of live births in last 10 years (Y8Q74A)

Q74B Number of still births in last 10 years (Y8Q74B)

Q79 Any children living with you (Y8Q79)

QB80A Number of children under 12 months living with you
(Y8QB80A)

Q80B Number of children 1-5yrs living with you (Y8Q80B)

Never

Yes, during pregnancy

Yes, following birth

Yes, during and after pregnancy
Never pregnant

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

None

One

Two

Three

Do not have children living with me

N Missing

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more

Do not have children living with me

N Missing

© W N = O

© h WO N L O

1329
855
1090
2663
1024
291

3598
3387
268

0.86
0.01
6852
269

0.01
0.00
6676
445

5416
1542
292

5277
126

1535
305

3952
1138
285
25

1535
316

19.1
12.3
15.7
38.2
14.7

515
48.5

77.8
22.2

76.0
1.8
0.1
0.0

22.1

57.0
16.4
4.1
0.4
0.0
221
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q80C Number of children 6-12yrs living with you (Y8Q80C)

Q80D Number of children 13-16yrs living with you (Y8Q80D)

Q80E Number of children 17+ yrs living with you (Y8QB80E)

Q81A Use of formal child care, how much (Y8Q81A)

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more

Do not have children living with me

N Missing

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more

Do not have children living with me

N Missing

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more

Do not have children living with me

N Missing

Do not use this type of childcare
Less than 5 hours

5-10 hrs

11-20 hrs

21-30 hrs

31-40 hrs

More than 40 hrs

No children living with me

N Missing

© A W N , O © A WO N ~, O

© b WO N L O

1631
1792
1634
316
37
1535
308

3248
1524
536
35

1535
365

4378
658
221

44

1535
401

3733
361
404
403
272
163

80

1534

304

235
25.8
235
4.5
0.5
22.1

47.2
221
7.8
0.5
0.1
22.3

64.0
9.6
3.2
0.6
0.1

224

53.7
52
5.8
5.8
3.9
2.3
11

221
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q81B Use of informal child care, how much (Y8Q81B)

Q82A Child care: Is formal child care located in an area convenient
to you? (Y8Q82A)

Q82B Child care: Are formal child care places available to you?
(Y8Q82B)

Q82C Child care: Is the cost of formal child care a problem for you?
(Y8Q82C)

Q82D Child care: Is informal child care available to you? (Y8Q82D)

Do not use this type of childcare
Less than 5 hours

5-10 hrs

11-20 hrs

21-30hrs

31-40hrs

More than 40 hrs

No children living with me

N Missing

Yes

No

Don't know

No children living with me

N Missing

Yes

No

Don't know

No children living with me

N Missing

Yes

No

Don't know

No children living with me

N Missing

Yes

No

Don't know

No children living with me

N Missing

© N o 0o b~ W N P

© W N - © W N - © W N B

© W N P

3364
1181
506
252
68
18
21
1534
308

4641
171
604

1533
303

3257
270
1885
1533
307

1323
2482
1604
1533

309

3406
931
1076
1533
306

48.4
17.0
7.3
3.6
1.0
0.3
0.3
221

66.8
2.5
8.7

221

46.9

3.9
27.1
221

19.1
35.8
231
22.1

49.0
13.4
15.5
221
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q83 At the time of the birth/adoption of your youngest child, were
you employed (Y8Q83)

Q84 Took leave from paid work for youngest child (Y8Q84)

Q85 Weeks leave for youngest: Currently on parental leave
(Y8Q85)

Q85AA Weeks leave for youngest: Employer paid leave before birth
(YBQB85AA)

Q85AB Weeks leave for youngest: Government paid leave before
birth (YBQ85AB)

Q85AC Weeks leave for youngest: Annual leave before birth
(YBQ85AC)

Q85AD Weeks leave for youngest: Sick leave before birth
(YBQ85AD)

QB85AE Weeks leave for youngest: Unpaid leave before birth
(YBQB85AE)

Have not given birth or adopted
Yes, full-time work

Yes, part-time work

yes, casual work

No,but looking for work

Was not in paid workforce

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

S O~ W N R

1293
1760
1856
454
79
1489
322

3561
587
3079

4343
105
2782

3.10
0.13
2769
4352

1.62
0.10
2461
4660

1.32
0.07
2509
4612

0.38

0.03
2387
4734

7.36
0.38
2683
4438

18.7
254
26.8
6.5
11
215

85.8
14.2

97.6
2.4
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

QB85BA Weeks leave for youngest: Employer paid leave after birth
(YBQB85BA)

Q85BB Weeks leave for youngest: Government paid leave after
birth (Y8Q85BB)

Q85BC Weeks leave for youngest: Annual leave after birth
(Y8Q85BC)

Q85BD Weeks leave for youngest: Sick leave after birth
(Y8Q85BD)

Q85BE Weeks leave for youngest: Unpaid leave after birth
(YBQB85BE)

Q86 Return to work within 12-13 months of youngest child (Y8Q86)

Q87A Parental leave arrangements for youngest child (Y8Q87A)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Yes, full-time work

Yes, part-time work

yes, casual work

No, job was no logner available
No, | chose to not return

N Missing

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Not applicable
N Missing

a b~ W N -

a A WO N B

8.90
0.23
2722
4399

6.28
0.18
2472
4649

3.44
0.14
2418
4703

0.14
0.03
2235
4886

23.19
0.63
2776
4345

835
2165
569
175
1871
1571

1088
1823
448
255
1997
1583

14.9
38.6
10.1

3.1
33.3

19.4
325
8.0
4.5
35.6
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q87B Return to work arrangements for youngest child (Y8Q87B)

Very satisfied 1 1055 18.8
Satisfied 2 1907 34.0
Dissatisfied 3 414 7.4
Very dissatisfied 4 269 4.8
Not applicable 5 1968 35.1
N Missing 1579
Q88 Ever breastfed (Y8Q88)
Yes 1 4632 66.6
No 2 1636 23.5
Don't know 3 683 9.8
N Missing 304
Q89DK Do not know (when stopped being breastfed) (Y8Q89DK)
No 0 2217 42.0
Yes 1 3063 58.0
N Missing 1967
Q89MTHS Age (months) when stopped being breastfed
(YBQBIMTHS) Mean 8.95
Std Error 0.19
N 1615
N Missing 5506
Q90A Mother pregnancy complications: Gestational diabetes
(YBQI0A) Yes 1 62 0.9
No 2 5349 77.2
Not sure 3 1517 21.9
N Missing 328
Q90B Mother pregnancy complications: Gestational hypertension
(YBQ90B) Yes 1 181 2.6
No 2 5050 72.9
Not sure 3 1692 24.4
N Missing 332
Q90C Mother pregnancy complications: Pre-eclampsia (Y8Q90C)
Yes 1 175 25
No 2 5180 74.8
Not sure 3 1573 22.7
N Missing 328
Q90D Mother pregnancy complications: Premature labour
(YBQS0D) Yes 1 417 6.0
No 2 5301 76.5
Not sure 3 1212 17.5

N Missing 322
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q91 Regularly need help with daily tasks because of iliness or
disability (Y8Q91)

Yes 1 161 2.3
No 2 6795 97.7
N Missing 298

QQZA Regularly provide unpaid care or assistance for someone

living with you (Y8Q92A) Yes 1 408 59
No 2 6541 94.1
N Missing 304

QQZB Regularly provide unpaid care or assistance for someone not

living with you (Y8Q92B) Yes 1 521 75
No 2 6412 92.5
N Missing 320

Q93 How many people do you regularly provide care for? (Y8Q93)
Do not provide care 0 6045 87.2
One person 1 656 9.5
Two person 2 189 2.7
More than two people 3 41 0.6
N Missing 321

Q94 How often do you provide care or assistance? (Y8Q94)
Do not provide care 0 6045 87.2
Every day 1 367 5.3
Several times a week 2 187 2.7
Once a week 3 151 2.2
Once every few weeks 4 138 2.0
Less often 5 43 0.6
N Missing 322

Q95 I—!ow much time do you spend providing such care on each

occasion? (Y8Q95) Do not provide care 0 6045 87.2
All day and night 1 122 1.8
All day 2 41 0.6
All night 3 9 01
Several hours 4 496 7.2
About an hour 5 220 3.2
N Missing 320

Q96A Care for: Parent or parent-in-law (Y8Q96A)
No 0 424 6.1
Yes 1 482 6.9
Do not provide care 8 6051 87.0

N Missing 295
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q96B Care for: Spouse or partner (Y8Q96B)

Q96C Care for: Brother or sister (Y8Q96C)

Q96D Care for: Son or daughter (Y8Q96D)

Q96E Care for: Other relative (Y8Q96E)

Q96F Care for: Friend (Y8Q96F)

Q96G Care for: Other (Y8Q96G)

Q97A Support: Someone to help if confined to bed (Y8Q97A)

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

No
Yes
Do not provide care

N Missing

None of the time
A little of the time
Some of the time
Most of the time
All of the time

N Missing

a A WO N P

820
86
6051
295

877
30
6051
295

660
247
6051
295

842
64
6051
295

866
41
6051
295

883
23
6051
295

515
707
1049
1974
2681
326

11.8
1.2
87.0

12.6
0.4
87.0

9.5
3.5
87.0

12.1
0.9
87.0

12.4
0.6
87.0

12.7
0.3
87.0

7.4
10.2
15.1
285
38.7
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q97B Support: Someone to listen to you when you need to talk

(YBQI7B) None of the time 1 117 1.7
A little of the time 2 485 7.0
Some of the time 3 829 12.0
Most of the time 4 2098 30.3
All of the time 5 3404 49.1
N Missing 319

Q97C Support: Someone to give you good advice about a crisis

(Y8Q97C) None of the time 1 156 2.2
A little of the time 2 470 6.8
Some of the time 3 867 12.5
Most of the time 4 2156 31.1
All of the time 5 3284 47.4
N Missing 320

Q97D Support: Someone to take to the doctor if needed (Y8Q97D)
None of the time 1 224 3.2
A little of the time 2 502 7.2
Some of the time 3 770 11.1
Most of the time 4 2137 30.8
All of the time 5 3297 47.6
N Missing 324

Q97E Support: Someone who shows you love and affection

(YBQOTE) None of the time 1 150 2.2
A little of the time 2 315 45
Some of the time 3 635 9.2
Most of the time 4 1605 23.2
All of the time 5 4223 60.9
N Missing 325

Q97F Support: Someone to have good time with (Y8Q97F)
None of the time 1 83 1.2
A little of the time 2 397 5.7
Some of the time 3 905 13.1
Most of the time 4 2074 29.9
All of the time 5 3473 50.1
N Missing 322
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q_97Q Support: Someone to give information to help understand a

situation (Y8Q97G) None of the time 1 118 1.7
A little of the time 2 438 6.3
Some of the time 3 983 14.2
Most of the time 4 2272 32.8
All of the time 5 3125 45.1
N Missing 318

Q97H Support: Someone to confide in (Y8Q97H)
None of the time 1 165 2.4
A little of the time 2 514 7.4
Some of the time 3 869 12.5
Most of the time 4 1981 28.6
All of the time 5 3406 49.1
N Missing 319

Q971 Support: Someone who hugs you (Y8Q97I)
None of the time 1 164 2.4
A little of the time 2 464 6.7
Some of the time 3 642 9.3
Most of the time 4 1514 21.8
All of the time 5 4150 59.8
N Missing 319

Q97J Support: Someone to relax with (Y8Q97J)
None of the time 1 180 2.6
A little of the time 2 596 8.6
Some of the time 3 1064 15.3
Most of the time 4 1910 27.6
All of the time 5 3184 45.9
N Missing 320

Q97K Support: Someone to prepare meals if needed (Y8Q97K)
None of the time 1 376 54
A little of the time 2 677 9.8
Some of the time 3 917 13.2
Most of the time 4 1793 25.9
All of the time 5 3172 45.7
N Missing 318
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q97L Support: Someone whose advice you really want (Y8Q97L)
None of the time 1 179 2.6
A little of the time 2 531 7.7
Some of the time 3 1064 15.3
Most of the time 4 2243 32.3
All of the time 5 2919 421
N Missing 318

Q_97M Sup_port: Someone to do things with to help you get your

mind off things (Y8Q97M) None of the time 1 171 25
A little of the time 2 678 9.8
Some of the time 3 1246 18.0
Most of the time 4 2118 30.6
All of the time 5 2719 39.2
N Missing 320

Q97N Support: Someone to help with daily chores if you are sick

(YBQO7TN) None of the time 1 413 5.9
A little of the time 2 838 12.1
Some of the time 3 1053 15.2
Most of the time 4 1895 27.3
All of the time 5 2738 39.5
N Missing 317

Q970 Support: Someone to share your private worries (Y8Q970)
None of the time 1 395 5.7
A little of the time 2 683 9.9
Some of the time 3 908 13.1
Most of the time 4 1790 25.8
All of the time 5 3155 45.5
N Missing 322

Q97P Support: Someone for suggestions/personal problem

(Y8QI7P) None of the time 1 200 29
A little of the time 2 656 9.5
Some of the time 3 937 13.5
Most of the time 4 1997 28.8
All of the time 5 3145 45.3
N Missing 317
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q97Q Support: Someone to do something enjoyable with
(Y8Q97Q)

Q97R Support: Someone who understands your problems
(YBQ97R)

Q97S Support: Someone to love and make feel wanted (Y8Q97S)

Q98 Life isnt worth living, felt past week (Y8Q98)

Q99 Deliberately hurt/harmed yourself, past 6m (Y8Q99)

Q100A Feeling: Felt keyed up/on edge, past month (Y8Q100A)

Q100B Feeling: Worrying a lot, past month (Y8Q100B)

Q100C Feeling: Been irritable, past month (Y8Q100C)

None of the time
A little of the time
Some of the time
Most of the time
All of the time

N Missing

None of the time
A little of the time
Some of the time
Most of the time
All of the time

N Missing

None of the time
A little of the time
Some of the time
Most of the time
All of the time

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

ga A W N BB ga A W N BB

a A W N BB

103
497
1031
2124
3179
318

264
614
1076
2029
2951
319

268
454
682
1567
3964
318

373
6546
335

100
6818
332

2814
4113
324

3380
3547
324

4342
2587
323

15
7.2
14.9
30.6
45.8

3.8
8.9
15.5
29.3
42.6

3.9
6.6
9.8
22.6
57.2

5.4
94.6

1.4
98.6

40.6
59.4

48.8
51.2

62.7
37.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q100D Feeling: Difficulty relaxing, past month (Y8Q100D)

Q100E Feeling: Sleeping poorly, past month (Y8Q100E)

Q100F Feeling: Had headaches or neck aches, past month
(Y8Q100F)

Q100G Feeling: Trembling/dizzy/sweating/diarrhoea/urine
problems, past month (Y8Q100G)

Q100H Feeling: Worried about health, past month (Y8Q100H)

Q100I Feeling: Difficulty falling asleep, past month, past month
(Y8Q100I)

Q101 Currently unemployed, actively seeking work (Y8Q101)

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

No

Yes, unemployed for less than 6
months

Yes, unemployed for 6 months or
more

N Missing

1 3336
2 3597
320
1 3733
2 3191
326
1 4401
2 2526
325
1 1728
2 5204
321
1 2456
2 4474
322
1 2852
2 4079
322
1 6528
2 97
3 304
324

48.1
51.9

53.9
46.1

63.5
36.5

24.9
75.1

35.4
64.6

41.1
58.9

94.2
1.4

4.4
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q102 Main occupation now (Y8Q102)

Manager or administrator 1 1138 16.5
Professional 2 2653 38.4
Associate professional 3 487 7.0
Tradesperson or related worker 4 107 1.5
Advanced clerical or service worker 5 728 10.5
Intermediate clerical, sales/service 6 648 9.4
worker
Intermediate production or transport 7 38 0.6
worker
Elementary clerical, sales or service 8 163 2.4
worker
Labourer or related worker 9 144 2.1
No paid job 10 810 11.7
N Missing 339
Q103 How secure about job (Y8Q103)
I worry all the time about losing my 1 165 24
job
Sometimes | worry about losing my 2 1283 18.5
job
| rarely or never worry about losing 3 4407 63.6
my job
Don't know 4 188 2.7
Do not do paid work 5 886 12.8
N Missing 325
Q104 Before 16 years old, woman primarily responsible for raising
you (Y8Q104) Biological mother 1 6732 97.1
Other maternal caregiver 2 161 2.3
No mother/ maternal caregiver 3 40 0.6
N Missing 320
Q105A Mother/maternal caregiver: Let me do things | liked
(YBQL05A) Strongly agree 1 2487 36.1
Agree 2 3686 53.6
Disagree 3 574 8.3
Strongly disagree 4 134 1.9
N Missing 380
Q105B Mother/maternal caregiver: Seemed emotionally cold
(Y8Q105B) Strongly agree 1 351 5.1
Agree 2 952 13.8
Disagree 3 2252 32.7
Strongly disagree 4 3324 48.3

N Missing 382
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q105C Mother/maternal caregiver: Appeared to understand my
problems (Y8QZ105C)

Q105D Mother/maternal caregiver: Liked me to make my own
decisions (Y8Q105D)

Q105E Mother/maternal caregiver: Made me feel not wanted
(YBQ105E)

Q105F Mother/maternal caregiver: Tried to make me dependent on
her (Y8Q105F)

Q105G Mother/maternal caregiver: Was overprotective of me
(Y8Q105G)

Q106 Before 16 years old, man primarily responsible for raising you
(Y8Q106)

Q107A Father/paternal caregiver: Let me do things | liked
(Y8Q107A)

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Biological father
Other paternal caregiver
No father/ paternal caregiver

N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

A WO N R A W N R A W N P A WO N BB

A W N P

A W N P

1641
3215
1620
406
378

1441
3874
1305
261
379

210
459
1798
4415
379

194
497
2390
3800
381

371
1201
2799
2511

379

6079
480
369
326

1928
3745
664
211
704

23.8
46.7
235

5.9

20.9
56.3
19.0

3.8

3.1
6.7
26.1
64.2

2.8
7.2
34.7
55.2

5.4
17.4
40.7
36.5

87.7
6.9
5.3

294
57.2
10.1

3.2
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q107B Father/paternal caregiver: Seemed emotionally cold
(Y8Q107B)

Q107C Father/paternal caregiver: Appeared to understand my
problems (Y8Q107C)

Q107D Father/paternal caregiver: Liked me to make my own
decisions (Y8Q107D)

Q107E Father/paternal caregiver: Made me feel not wanted
(Y8Q107E)

Q107F Father/paternal caregiver: Tried to make me dependent on
him (Y8Q107F)

Q107G Father/paternal caregiver: Qas overprotective of me
(Y8Q107G)

Q108A Who lived with you at age 10: Biological mother (Y8Q108A)

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

A W N P A WO N R A W N R A W N P A WO N BB

A W N P

326
976
2539
2704
708

875
2970
2079

618

708

1285
3911
1047
303
706

201
386
2022
3933
712

107
289
2338
3813
707

336
1148
2700
2363

707

229
6705
317

5.0
14.9
38.8
41.3

134
45.4
31.8

9.5

19.6
59.7
16.0

4.6

3.1
5.9
30.9
60.1

1.6
4.4
35.7
58.2

51
17.5
41.2
36.1

3.3
96.7
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q108B Who lived with you at age 10: Biological father (Y8Q108B)

Q108C Who lived with you at age 10: Adoptive, step, foster mother
(Y8Q108C)

Q108D Who lived with you at age 10: Adoptive, step, foster father
(Y8Q108D)

Q108E Who lived with you at age 10: Biological brothers or sisters
(Y8Q108E)

Q108F Who lived with you at age 10: Adoptive, step, foster or half

brothers or sisters (Y8Q108F)

Q108G Who lived with you at age 10: Grandparents (Y8Q108G)

Q108H Who lived with you at age 10: Other relatives (Y8Q108H)

Q1081 Who lived with you at age 10: Other non-relatives (Y8Q108I)

Q109 Number of people in household at age 10 (Y8Q109)

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

0

1065
5869
317

6776
158
317

6489
445
317

1394
5540
317

6581
353
317

6652
282
317

6817
117
317

6880
54
317

4.76
0.02
6795
326

154
84.6

97.7
2.3

93.6
6.4

20.1
79.9

94.9
51

95.9
4.1

98.3
1.7

99.2
0.8
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q110 Number of bedrooms in household at age 10 (Y8Q110)

Q111 Ever had a partner or spouse? (Y8Q111)

Q112 Ever been a violent relationship with a partner or spouse?
(Y8Q112)

Q113A Partner told me | wasnt good enough (Y8Q113A)

Q113B Partner kept me from medical care (Y8Q113B)

Q113C Partner followed me (Y8Q113C)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
Never had partner, spouse

N Missing

Never
Yes, in the last 12 months
Yes, more than 12 months ago

Yes, both in the last 12 months and
more than 12 months ago

Never had partner, spouse

N Missing

Never
Yes, in the last 12 months
Yes, more than 12 months ago

Yes, both in the last 12 months and
more than 12 months ago

Never had partner, spouse

N Missing

Never
Yes, in the last 12 months
Yes, more than 12 months ago

Yes, both in the last 12 months and
more than 12 months ago

Never had partner, spouse

N Missing

A WO DN P

A W N P

3.47
0.01
6792
329

6655
275
322

1034
5582
265
371

4896
308
1363
41

269
376

270
380

96.0
4.0

15.0
811
3.9

71.2
4.5
19.8
0.6

3.9

93.8
0.1
2.1
0.0

3.9

83.1
0.9
11.9
0.2

3.9
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q113D Partner turned family/friend/children against me (Y8Q113D)
Never 1 5723 83.1
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 116 1.7
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 753 10.9
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 23 03
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 3.9
N Missing 371
Q113E Partner locked me in the bedroom (Y8Q113E)
Never 1 6411 93.2
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 11 0.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 188 2.7
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 1 00
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 373
Q113F Partner slapped me (Y8Q113F)
Never 1 5929 86.3
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 35 05
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 622 9.1
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 12 0.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 39
N Missing 385
Q113G Partner forced me to take part in unwanted sexual activity
(Y8Q1136G) Never 1 5960 86.7
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 44 0.6
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 595 8.7
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 6 0.1
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 39
N Missing 376
Q113H Partner told me that | was ugly (Y8Q113H)
Never 1 5862 85.3
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 68 1.0
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 662 9.6
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 10 0.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 273 4.0
N Missing 379



ALSWH Data book for eighth survey of 1973-78 cohort

Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q113I Partner tried to keep me from seeing or talking to family
(Y8Q1131) Never 1 5897 85.8
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 50 0.7
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 648 9.4
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 12 0.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 378
Q113J Partner threw me (Y8Q113J)
Never 1 6138 89.4
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 24 04
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 428 6.2
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 6 01
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 387
Q113K Partner hung around outside my house (Y8Q113K)
Never 1 5925 86.3
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 35 05
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 632 9.2
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 6 0.1
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 388
Q113L Partner blamed me for causing their violent behaviour
(Y8Q113L) Never 1 5502 79.9
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 166 2.4
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 911 13.2
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 36 05
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 39
N Missing 370
Q113M Partner harassed me over the telephone (Y8Q113M)
Never 1 5426 78.9
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 143 2.1
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 1005 14.6
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 28 0.4
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 3.9
N Missing 380
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q113N Partner shook me (Y8Q113N)
Never 1 6006 87.7
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 38 0.6
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 525 7.7
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 7 01
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 4.0
N Missing 404
Q1130 Partner harassed me at work (Y8Q1130)
Never 1 6037 88.0
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 50 0.7
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 491 7.1
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 14 0.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 390
Q113P Partner pushed/grabbed/shoved me (Y8Q113P)
Never 1 5400 78.6
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 123 1.8
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 1042 15.2
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 34 05
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 384
Q113Q Partner used knife/gun/other weapon (Y8Q113Q)
Never 1 6396 93.7
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 13 0.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 149 2.2
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 1 00
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 4.0
N Missing 420
Q113R Partner became upset if dinner/housework not done
(YBQLI3R) Never 1 5589 81.4
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 286 4.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 642 9.4
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 77 1.1
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 4.0
N Missing 387
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q113S Partner told me that | was crazy (Y8Q113S)
Never 1 5031 73.3
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 383 5.6
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 1097 16.0
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 81 1.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 393
Q113T Partner told no one would ever want me (Y8Q113T)
Never 1 5762 84.0
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 88 1.3
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 720 10.5
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 24 0.3
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 396
Q113U Partner took my wallet and left me stranded (Y8Q113U)
Never 1 6281 91.9
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 13 0.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 261 3.8
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 7 01
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 418
Q113V Partner hit or tried to hit me with something (Y8Q113V)
Never 1 5978 87.3
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 43 0.6
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 544 7.9
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 13 0.2
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 39
N Missing 411
Q113W Partner did not want me to socialise with female friends
(Y8Q1L13W) Never 1 5360 78.1
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 163 2.4
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 1022 14.9
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 50 0.7
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 386
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q113X Partner refused to let me work outside the home
(YBQL13X) Never 1 6440 94.0
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 7 01
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 130 1.9
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 4 0.1
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 399
Q113Y Partner kicked/bit/hit with a fist (Y8Q113Y)
Never 1 6262 91.2
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 17 0.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 314 4.6
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 8 01
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 381
Q113Z Partner tried to convince friends/family/children | was crazy
(Y8Q1132) Never 1 6040 88.0
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 68 1.0
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 462 6.7
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 27 04
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 270 3.9
N Missing 385
Q113AA Partner told me | was stupid (Y8Q113AA)
Never 1 5418 78.8
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 243 35
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 874 12.7
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 67 1.0
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 39
N Missing 382
Q113BB Partner beat me up (Y8Q113BB)
Never 1 6342 92.7
Yes, in the last 12 months 2 11 0.2
Yes, more than 12 months ago 3 210 3.1
Yes, both in the last 12 months and 4 5 0.1
more than 12 months ago
Never had partner, spouse 8 271 4.0
N Missing 408
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q114 Health during childhood (Y8Q114)

Q115 Missed school for a month or more becuase of health during
childhood (Y8Q115)

Q116 Confined to bed for a month or more during childhood
(Y8Q116)

Q117 In hospital for one month or more during childhood (Y8Q117)

Q118 In hospital more than 3 times within a 12-month period during

childhood (Y8Q118)

Q119A How many times Walking briskly (YS8Q119A)

Q119ATOTMINS Total minutes spent walking briskly
(YBQ119ATOTMINS)

Q119B How many times Moderate leisure activity (Y8Q119B)

Excellent
Very good
Good

Fair

Poor

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

3519
2238
866
251
54
323

663
6260
328

533
6391
328

196
6729
326

259
6668
324

4.23
0.06
6665
456

169.43
4.42
6366
755

0.85
0.02
6640
481

50.8
32.3
12.5
3.6
0.8

9.6
90.4

7.7
92.3

2.8
97.2

3.7
96.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q119BTOTMINS Total minutes spent moderate leisure activity
(Y8Q119BTOTMINS)

Q119C Vigorous leisure activity (Y8Q119C)

Q119CTOTMINS Total minutes spent vigorous leisure activity
(Y8Q119CTOTMINS)

Q119D Vigorous household or garden chores (Y8Q119D)

Q119DTOTMINS Total minutes spent vigorous chores
(YBQ119DTOTMINS)

Q120A Regularly participated in individual sport in last 12 months
(Y8Q120A)

Q120B Regularly participated in team sport in last 12 months
(Y8Q120B)

Q121 Fresh fruit eaten/day (Y8Q121)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

Yes
No
N Missing

| don't eat fruit

Less than 1 piece of fruit per day
1 piece of fruit per day

2 pieces of fruit per day

3 pieces of fruit per day

4 or more pieces of fruit per day

N Missing

oo 0o~ WN P

55.20
271
6504
617

1.01
0.02
6644
477

63.92
2.12
6508
613

1.61
0.03
6650
471

110.13
3.28
6321
800

1992
4916
342

664
6240
347

321
1748
2321
1909

490

124

337

28.8
71.2

9.6
90.4

4.6
25.3
33.6
27.6

7.1

1.8
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q122 Vegetables eaten/day (Y8Q122)

Q123A How often drink Cola drinks (Y8Q123A)

Q123B How often drink Diet cola drinks (Y8Q123B)

None

Less than one serve
1 serve

2 serves

3 serves

4 serves

5 serves or more

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

N o o b~ WN P

© 00 N o 0 b~ W N P

10

13
175
694

1724
2159
1235
913
337

3873
1677
619
206
157
143
54
95
43
42
340

4291
921
466
194
187
240
100
238
170
103
341

0.2

2.5
10.0
24.9
31.2
17.9
13.2

56.0
24.3
9.0
3.0
2.3
2.1
0.8
14
0.6
0.6

62.1
13.3
6.7
2.8
2.7
35
1.4
3.4
2.5
15
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

Q123C How often drink Other carbonated drinks(not diet)

(Y8Q123C) Never 1 3099 45.0
Less than once a month 2 2191 31.8
1 to 3 times per month 3 855 12.4
1 time per week 4 286 4.1
2 times per week 5 180 2.6
3 to 4 times per week 6 131 1.9
5 to 6 times per week 7 36 0.5
1 time per day 8 67 1.0
2 times per day 9 29 04
3 or more times per day 10 15 0.2
N Missing 361

Q123D How often drink Other diet carbonated drinks (Y8Q123D)
Never 1 5438 78.7
Less than once a month 2 817 11.8
1 to 3 times per month 3 275 4.0
1 time per week 4 109 1.6
2 times per week 5 78 1.1
3 to 4 times per week 6 94 14
5 to 6 times per week 7 30 04
1 time per day 8 44 0.6
2 times per day 9 17 0.2
3 or more times per day 10 7 01
N Missing 343

Q123E How often drink non-diet non-carbonated Cordials, fruit,

sport drinks (Y8Q123E) Never 1 3932 57.0
Less than once a month 2 1533 22.2
1 to 3 times per month 3 638 9.3
1 time per week 4 240 3.5
2 times per week 5 182 2.6
3 to 4 times per week 6 182 2.6
5 to 6 times per week 7 56 0.8
1 time per day 8 94 1.4
2 times per day 9 29 04
3 or more times per day 10 13 0.2

N Missing 350



ALSWH Data book for eighth survey of 1973-78 cohort

Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q123F How often drink diet non-carbonated Cordials, fruit, sport
drinks (Y8Q123F)

Q123G How often drink Milk or soya milk (Y8Q123G)

Q123H How often drink Fruit or vegetable juices (Y8Q123H)

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

© 00 N o 0o b~ W N P

=
o

5276
894
316

92
88
91
44
55
26
17
353

1166
698
559
319
368
533
409

1460
970
406
364

1820
1920
1235
537
462
360
138
332
44
19
386

76.5
13.0
4.6
1.3
13
1.3
0.6
0.8
0.4
0.2

16.9
10.1
8.1
4.6
5.3
7.7
5.9
21.2
14.1
5.9

26.5
28.0
18.0
7.8
6.7
52
2.0
4.8
0.6
0.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q1231 How often drink Tea (Y8Q123I)

Q123J How often drink Herbal tea (Y8Q123J)

Q123K How often drink Coffee (Y8Q123K)

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

1576
595
502
288
371
478
279
983

1008
796
372

2496
795
635
362
444
507
215
736
431
226
408

1587
131
127

68
172
254
254

1526

1947
828
356

22.9
8.7
7.3
4.2
5.4
6.9
4.1

14.3

14.7

11.6

36.5
11.6
9.3
5.3
6.5
7.4
3.1
10.8
6.3
3.3

23.0
1.9
1.8
1.0
25
3.7
3.7

221

28.2

12.0
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q123L How often drink Water (Y8Q123L)

Q124 Able to manage on income available (Y8Q124)

Q125 Highest qualification you have completed (Y8Q125)

Q126 Housing situation? (Y8Q126)

Never

Less than once a month
1 to 3 times per month
1 time per week

2 times per week

3 to 4 times per week

5 to 6 times per week

1 time per day

2 times per day

3 or more times per day

N Missing

It is impossible

It is difficult all the time

It is difficult some of the time
It is not too bad

Itis easy

N Missing

No formal qualifications
Year 10 or equivalent
Year 12 or equivalent
Trade/apprenticeship
Certificate/diploma
University degree
Higher university degree

N Missing

Private rental

State Dept of Housing public rental

Housing that comes with
employment

Owned home
Living with parents

N Missing

=
N o oo~ WwN e a A WO N BB o © 00 N o 0o b~ W N P

N

39
32
65
37
59
119
114
347
723
5371
342

151
787
1708
2733
1521
351

39
278
558
147
1627
2298
1960

345

1123
52
80

5466
187
343

0.6
0.5
0.9
0.5
0.8
1.7
1.7
5.0
10.5
77.8

2.2
11.4
24.8
39.6
22.0

0.6
4.0
8.1
2.1
23.6
33.3
28.4

16.3
0.8
1.2

79.1
2.7
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q127 Marital status (Y8Q127)

Q128A Live alone (Y8Q128A)

Q128B Live with partner/spouse (Y8Q128B)

Q128C Live with own children (Y8Q128C)

Q128D Live with someone elses children (Y8Q128D)

Q128E Live with parents (Y8Q128E)

Q128F Live with other adults (Y8Q128F)

Q129A Satisfied with work (Y8Q129A)

Never married

Married (opposite sex)
Married (same sex)
De facto (opposite sex)

De facto (same sex)

Separated
Divorced
Widowed
N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

No
Yes

N Missing

Not applicable
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
N Missing

o N o 0o b~ W N P

A W N BB O

799
4486
82
776
82
278
378
34
337

6379
525
346

1484
5419
346

1545
5358
346

6685
218
346

6606
298
346

6670
234
346

200
2225
3548

762

178

340

11.6
64.9
1.2
11.2
1.2
4.0
55
0.5

92.4
7.6

215
78.5

22.4
77.6

96.8
3.2

95.7
4.3

96.6
3.4

2.9
32.2
51.3
11.0

2.6
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Item Description Categories Values Number %
Q129B Satisfied with career (Y8Q129B)
Not applicable 0 333 4.8
Very satisfied 1 1891 27.4
Satisfied 2 3240 46.9
Dissatisfied 3 1228 17.8
Very dissatisfied 4 220 3.2
N Missing 340
Q129C Satisfied with study (Y8Q129C)
Not applicable 0 996 14.4
Very satisfied 1 1876 27.1
Satisfied 2 2905 42.0
Dissatisfied 3 999 14.5
Very dissatisfied 4 135 2.0
N Missing 341
Q129D Satisfied with family relationships (Y8Q129D)
Not applicable 0 27 04
Very satisfied 1 3297 47.7
Satisfied 2 2797 40.5
Dissatisfied 3 650 9.4
Very dissatisfied 4 139 20
N Missing 342
Q129E Satisfied with partner relationships (Y8Q129E)
Not applicable 0 351 5.1
Very satisfied 1 3487 50.5
Satisfied 2 1803 26.1
Dissatisfied 3 890 12.9
Very dissatisfied 4 377 55
N Missing 343
Q129F Satisfied with friendships (Y8Q129F)
Not applicable 0 37 05
Very satisfied 1 2992 43.3
Satisfied 2 3037 44.0
Dissatisfied 3 743 10.8
Very dissatisfied 4 99 14
N Missing 344
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Q129G Satisfied with social activities (Y8Q129G)

Q129H Satisfied with motherhood/children (Y8Q129H)

Q131 Did someone help you fill in this survey? (Y8Q131)

Adverse Childhood Experiences scale (YSBACES)

Age at survey (YBAGE)

AIHW smoking status (Y8AIHWSMK)

Not applicable
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

N Missing

Not applicable
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

N Missing

No
Yes, but told answers
Yes, but helper used judgement

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Never smoker
Ex-smoker
Irregular smoker
Weekly smoker
Daily smoker

N Missing

66
1807
3616
1288

134
340

A W N B O

975
3726
1689

340

183

339

A W N B O

0.95
0.06
556
6565

42.88
0.02
7121

1 4381
2 1970
3 156
4 72
5 459

220

1.0
26.1
52.3
18.6

1.9

14.1
53.9
24.4
4.9
2.6

99.7
0.1
0.1

62.2
28.0
2.2
1.0
6.5
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Values Number

%

NHMRC alcohol classification (YBALCNHMRC)
Low risk drinker
Non-drinker
Rarely drinks
Risky drinker
High risk drinker
N Missing

Alcohol drinking pattern (YSBALCPATT)

Low risk drinker, >=5 drinks
<weekly

Non-drinker

Low risk drinker, >=5 drinks weekly

Risky/high risk drinker

N Missing
Aria Plus Grouped (YS8ARIAPGP)

Major cities

Inner regional

Outer regional

Remote

Very remote

N Missing
Year of birth (Y8BIRTHYEAR)

Mean

Std Error

N

N Missing
CES-D 10 score (YBCESD10)

Mean

Std Error

N

N Missing
Number of children (YSCHILDREN)

Mean

Std Error

N

N Missing
Depression Anxiety Stress Scale (YS8DASS)

Mean

Std Error

N

N Missing

1 4215
2 721
3 1589
4 414
5 99

218

1 5390

2 721
3 411
4 513

221

4620
1474
626
85
23
403

a A W N BB

1975.26
0.02
7121

0

6.60
0.07
6831
290

0.82
0.01
7121

3.78
0.06
6928
193

59.9
10.2
22.6
5.9
14

76.6

10.2
5.8
7.3

67.7
216
9.2
1.2
0.3
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Item Description

Categories

Values Number

%

Goldbergs Anxiety, not depression, Scale (YBGOLDANX)

GP satisfaction score (YSBGPSTFY)

Labour Force Participation (YSLABF)

Life satisfaction score (YSLFSTFY)

Ever used marijuana (YS8MARIJ)

Metabolic Minutes (YSBMETMIN)

Metabolic Minutes grouped (YSMETMINEXGRP)

Modified Monash Model (YSBMMM)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

not in labour force

labour force employed

labour force unemployed

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Never used this drug
Used this drug
N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Nil/sedentary
Low
Moderate
High

N Missing

N Missing

4.19
0.03
6796
325

3.96
0.01
7098
23

0 497
1 6405
2 163

190

3.32
0.01
6781
340

0 3057
1 3963
235

112252
18.96
6277
844

824
1911
1474
2209

844

A W N P

7121

7.0
90.7
2.3

43.5
56.5

12.8
29.8
23.0
34.4
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Item Description
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Values Number

%

Mean stress score (YBMNSTRS)

Ever used illicit drugs (YBDRUGUSE)

Proportion of Life events (YSPROPLEV)

Smoking classification (WHA) (YBSMOKST)

State (YSBSTATE)

BMI classification (YSBWHOBMIGROUP)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Never used illicit drugs
Used illicit drugs
N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Never smoked
Ex-smoker
Smoke <10 day
Smoke 10-19 day
Smoke >=20 day
N Missing

NSW

Vic

Qld

SA

WA

Tas

NT

ACT

N Missing

Underweight, BMI < 18.5

Acceptable weight, 18.5 <= BMI <
25

Overweight, 25 <= BMI < 30
Obese, 30 <= BMI
N Missing

a A W N BB

N

AW

0.85
0.01
6962
159

2959
4075
222

0.03
0.00
6982
139

4381
1970
361
204
119
224

1879
1915
1433
537
722
192
67
197
294

120
2856

2024
1967
297

42.1
57.9

62.3
28.0
51
2.9
1.7

271
27.6
20.6
7.7
10.4
2.8
1.0
2.8

1.7
41.0

29.1
28.2
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Item Description Categories Values Number

Weight (in kgs) (YBWTKG)

Mean 75.63
Std Error 0.23
N 6891
N Missing 230
BMI (Body Mass Index) (Y8BMI)
Mean 27.49
Std Error 0.08
N 6824
N Missing 297
SF36 PAIN INDEX (0-100) (Y8BP)
Mean 71.65
Std Error 0.25
N 7063
N Missing 58
SF36 GENERAL HEALTH PERCEPTIONS (0-100) (Y8GH)
Mean 70.75
Std Error 0.25
N 7013
N Missing 108
SF36 MENTAL HEALTH INDEX (0-100) (Y8MH)
Mean 70.90
Std Error 0.20
N 7042
N Missing 79
SF36 PHYSICAL FUNCTIONING (0-100) (Y8PF)
Mean 89.38
Std Error 0.20
N 7075
N Missing 46
SF36 ROLE-EMOTIONAL (0-100) (YSRE)
Mean 76.89
Std Error 0.43
N 7064
N Missing 57
SF36 ROLE-PHYSICAL (0-100) (Y8RP)
Mean 81.44
Std Error 0.40
N 7067

N Missing 54
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Item Description Categories Values Number

SF36 SOCIAL FUNCTIONING (0-100) (Y8SF)

Mean 79.89
Std Error 0.28
N 7069
N Missing 52
SF36 VITALITY (0-100) (Y8VT)
Mean 52.20
Std Error 0.25
N 7041
N Missing 80
MENTAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - AUST (YSBMCSA)
Mean 46.94
Std Error 0.14
N 7004
N Missing 117
MENTAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - WHA (YSBMCSWHA)
Mean 51.59
Std Error 0.12
N 7004
N Missing 117
MENTAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - ABS AUST general
(YBMCS_ABS) Mean 45.13
Std Error 0.14
N 7004
N Missing 117
MENTAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - US General (YBMCS_US)
Mean 46.61
Std Error 0.13
N 7004
N Missing 117
PHYSICAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - AUST (Y8PCSA)
Mean 47.86
Std Error 0.12
N 7004
N Missing 117
PHYSICAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - WHA (YBPCSWHA)
Mean 48.65
Std Error 0.14
N 7004

N Missing 117
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Item Description

Categories Values Number

%

PHYSICAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - ABS AUST general

(YSBPCS_ABS)

PHYSICAL COMPONENT SCALE-00 - US General (YBPCS_US)

MOS affectionate support/positive social interaction

(YBMNAFFPOS)

MOS affectionate support/positive social interaction, grouped

(YBMNAFFPOSGP)

MOS emotional/informational support (YSBMNEMI)

MOS emotional/informational support, grouped (YSMNEMIGP)

MOS 6 item social support score (YBMNSOCSUP6)

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

All the time
Most
Some
None/little

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

All the time
Most
Some
None/little

N Missing

Mean

Std Error
N

N Missing

51.69
0.10
7004
117

50.85
0.10
7004
117

4.21
0.01
6803
318

4239
1721
693
282
318

A W N P

4.08
0.01
6804
317

3769
1973
815
378
317

A W N P

4.05
0.01
6802
319

61.1
24.8
10.0

41

54.3
28.4
11.8

5.5
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Item Description Categories Values Number %

MOS tangible support (YSMNTAN)
Mean 3.93
Std Error 0.01
N 6782
N Missing 339

MOS tangible support, grouped (YBMNTANGP)
All the time 1 3357 48.5
Most 2 2010 29.1
Some 3 918 13.3
None/little 4 630 9.1
N Missing 339

MOS 6 item social support score, grouped (Y8SOCSUPGP6)
All the time 1 3769 544
Most 2 1942 28.0
Some 3 902 13.0
None/little 4 320 4.6
N Missing 319




